
        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #1: $550 BUY-IN – MINI MYSTERY MILLIONS NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 

BOUNTIES BEGIN ON DAY 2 - TOP BOUNTY GUARANTEED $1,000,000 
(STANDARD PAYOUTS START ON DAY 1) 

TUESDAY – MAY 26 - SATURDAY – MAY 30, 2026, AT 10 AM (FLIGHTS A, B, C, D, & E)  
AND SATURDAY, MAY 30, 2026, AT 6PM (FLIGHT F) 

(TWO RE-ENTRIES PER FLIGHT) 
 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

11.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 5.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips: 25,000 
 
Level Duration: Days 1A-1E = 30 minutes  
   Day 1F = 20 minutes  
   Days 2-3 = 40 minutes 

 

Late Registration: Flight A = 10 levels (≈ 6:00 p.m.) 
         Flight B-E = 10 levels (≈ 4:00 p.m.) 
        Flight F = 10 levels (≈ 10:15 p.m.) 
          
Day 1 – Flight A (May 26) 
12:00 pm Start  
Play 22 levels 
20-min breaks every 4 levels 
75 min break after level 14 (≈ 8:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 1 – Flights B, C, D, E (May 27 – 30) 
10:00 am tart  
Play 22 levels 
20-min breaks every 4 levels 
75 min break after level 14 (≈ 6:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 1 – Flight F (May 30) 
6:00 pm Start  
Play 22 levels 
Breaks listed in blind structure on next page  
 
Days 2 – Sunday, May 31  
1:00 pm Restart 
Play 15 levels or down to 5 players whichever comes first. 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min break after level 31 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
$200 from each buy-in will go towards the bounty pool. 
Bounties will begin on Day 2. Players will draw a random 
bounty prize for every player they eliminate.  Top bounty 
prize is guaranteed $1,000,000. Bounties cannot be 
redeemed until after 4:00 p.m. on Day 2.   
 
Day 3 – Monday, June 1 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
Dinner break TBD 

Blind Structure for Flights A-E 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
 20-minute break  End of registration 

11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 
37 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 
38 1,200,000 600,000-1,200,000 
39 1,500,000 1,000,000-1,500,000 
40 2,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000 
41 2,500,000 1,250,000-2,500,000 
42 3,000,000 1,500,000-3,000,000 
43 4,000,000 2,000,000-4,000,000 
44 5,000,000 2,500,000-5,000,000 
45 6,000,000 3,000,000-6,000,000 
46 8,000,000 4,000,000-8,000,000 
47 10,000,000 5,000,000-10,000,000 
48 12,000,000 6,000,000-12,000,000 
49 15,000,000 10,000,000-15,000,000 
50 20,000,000 10,000,000-20,000,000 

 
 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 
 

**THIS IS A NEW EVENT FOR THE 2026 WSOP** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Blind Structure for Flight F 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 

15-minute break 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
Remove 100 Chips – 20-minute break – end of registration 

11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips – 20-minute break 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips – 20-minute break 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 

 



        
2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 

EVENT #2: $5,000 8-HANDED NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (1 RE-ENTRY) 
TUESDAY – MAY 26, 2026 AT 2 PM 

(4 DAY EVENT) 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

5.6% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.4% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   50,000 
Level Duration: 60 minutes          
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 3:15 p.m. on day 2) 
 

Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
 

Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 3: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to five players 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 26 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 4: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION  
 

 
  

Antonio Galiana Ortega - $582,008 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 
 
 

                

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 
37 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
  

 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #3: $500 INDUSTRY EMPLOYEES  

MUST WORK IN GAMING INDUSTRY 
NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (ONE RE-ENTRY) (2 DAY EVENT) 

WEDNESDAY – MAY 27, 2026 AT 12 PM 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

11.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 5.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

  
Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration: 40 minutes    
 
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels or 15% of field whichever is later 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min dinner break level 9 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 26 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

  
Phovieng Keokham- $64,369 

 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 
 
 
 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 3,000 2,000-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 3,000-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 
20 16,000 8,000-16,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 160,000 80,000-160,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 
36 600,000 300,000-600,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER  
EVENT #4: $1,500 OMAHA HI-LO 8 OR BETTER (7-HANDED) 

WEDNESDAY – MAY 27, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 

 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
 

Level Duration:  Day 1 = 40 minutes  
     Day 2-3 = 60 minutes 
 

Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 8:45 p.m.) 
 

Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels  
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 

Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

David Shmuel - $205,333 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 

LEVEL BLINDS LIMITS 
1 200-300 300-600 
2 200-400 400-800 
3 300-500 500-1,000 
4 300-600 600-1,200 
5 400-800 800,1,600 
6 500-1,000 1,000-2,000 
7 500-1,000 1,000-2,000 
8 600-1,200 1,200-2,400 
9 800-1,500 1,500-3,000 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 1,000-1,500 1,500-3,000 
11 1,000-2,000 2,000-4,000 
12 1,000-2,500 2,500-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 2,000-3,000 3,000-6,000 
14 2,000-4,000 4,000-8,000 
15 3,000-5,000 5,000-10,000 
16 3,000-6,000              6,000-12,000 
17 4,000-8,000 8,000-16,000 
18 5,000-10,000 10,000-20,000 
19 6,000-12,000 12,000-24,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 10,000-15,000 15,000-30,000 
21 10,000-20,000 20,000-40,000 
22 15,000-25,000 25,000-50,000 
23 15,000-30,000 30,000-60,000 
24 20,000-40,000 40,000-80,000 
25 25,000-50,000 50,000-100,000 
26 30,000-60,000 60,000-120,000 
27 40,000-80,000 80,000-160,000 
28 50,000-100,000 100,000-200,000 
29 60,000-120,000 120,000-240,000 
30 75,000-150,000 150,000-300,000 
31 100,000-200,000 200,000-400,000 
32 125,000-250,000 250,000-500,000 
33 150,000-300,000 300,000-600,000 
34 200,000-400,000 400,000-800,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #5: $5,000 POT LIMIT OMAHA (8-HANDED)  

(TWO RE-ENTRIES) 
THURSDAY – MAY 28, 2026 AT 12 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

5.6% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.4% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   50,000 
Level Duration: Day 1 = 40 minutes 
    Day 2 = 60 minutes  
    
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 9:45 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels  
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min break after level 9 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min break after level 21 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 

 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

  
 

Caleb Furth - $620,696 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets 
selected for live streaming, management reserves 

rights to adjust schedule as needed to 
accommodate. 

 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” 

 

 
 

LEVEL BLINDS CALL OR MAKE IT ANTE

1 100-200 200 to 700 200

2 200-300 3OO to 1,100 300

3 200-400 400 to 1,400 400

4 300-500 500 to 1,800 500

5 300-600 600 to 2,100 600

6 400-800 800 to 2,800 800

7 500-1,000 1,000 to 3,500 1,000

8 600-1,200 1,200 to 4,200 1,200

9 1,000-1,500 1,500 to 5,500 1,500

10 1,000-2,000 2,000 to 7,000 2,000

11 1,000-2,500 2,500 to 8,500 2,500

12 1,500-3,000 3,000 to 10,500 3,000

13 2,000-4,000 4,000 to 14,000 4,000

14 3,000-5,000 5,000 to 18,000 5,000

15 3,000-6,000 6,000 to 21,000 6,000

16 4,000-8,000 8,000 to 28,000 8,000

17 5,000-10,000 10,000 to 35,000 10,000

18 6,000-12,000 12,000 to 42,000 12,000

19 10,000-15,000 15,000 to 55,000 15,000

20 10,000-20,000 20,000 to 70,000 20,000

21 10,000-25,000 25,000 to 85,000 25,000

22 15,000-30,000 30,000 to 105,000 30,000

23 20,000-40,000 40,000 to 140,000 40,000

24 25,000-50,000 50,000 to 175,000 50,000

25 30,000-60,000 60,000 to 210,000 60,000

26 40,000-80,000 80,000 to 280,000 80,000

27 50,000-100,000 100,000 to 350,000 100,000

28 60,000-120,000 120,000 to 420,000 120,000

29 100,000-150,000 150,000 to 550,000 150,000

30 100,000-200,000 200,000 to 700,000 200,000

31 125,000-250,000 250,000 to 875,000 250,000

32 150,000-300,000 300,000 to 1,050,000 300,000

33 200,000-400,000 400,000 to 1,400,000 400,000

34 250,000-500,000 500,000 to 1,750,000 500,000

35 300,000-600,000 600,000 to 2,100,000 600,000

36 400,000-800,000 800,000 to 2,800,000 800,000

37 500,000-1,000,000 1,000,000 to 3,500,000 1,000,000

Remove 500 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

Remove 100 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #6: $1,500 SEVEN CARD STUD  

THURSDAY, MAY 28, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration:  Day 1 = 40 minutes  
     Day 2-3 = 60 minutes 
 
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 8:45 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 

 
Dan Heimiller - $106,839 

 
 
 

 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

LEVEL ANTE LOW CARD COMPLETION LIMITS
1 100 100 300 300-600
2 100 100 400 400-800
3 100 200 500 500-1,000
4 200 200 600 600-1,200
5 200 200 800 800-1,600
6 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000
7 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000
8 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400
9 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000
10 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000
11 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000
12 700 800 2,500 2,500-5,000

13 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000
14 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000
15 1,500 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000
16 1,500 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000
17 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000

18 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000
19 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000
20 4,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000
21 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000
22 7,000 8,000 25,000 25,000-50,000
23 7,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000

24 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000
25 15,000 20,000 50,000 50,000-100,000
26 15,000 20,000 60,000 60,000-120,000
27 20,000 20,000 80,000 80,000-160,000
28 25,000 30,000 100,000 100,000-200,000
29 30,000 30,000 120,000 120,000-240,000
30 40,000 50,000 150,000 150,000-300,000
31 50,000 50,000 200,000 200,000-400,000
32 50,000 75,000 250,000 250,000-500,000
33 75,000 100,000 300,000 300,000-600,000
34 100,000 100,000 400,000 400,000-800,000

Remove 100 Chips

Remove 500 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #7: $25,000 HEADS-UP  

NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM CHAMPIONSHIP (64 PLAYER CAP PER FLIGHT) 
TWO FLIGHTS – PLAYERS WHO BUST FLIGHT A MAY RE-ENTER FLIGHT B 

FLIGHTS A & B - FRIDAY & SATURDAY– MAY 29-30, 2026 AT 12 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.2% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 1.8% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Level Duration: 20 minutes                 
Late Registration: Reg closes for each flight prior to 1st 
draw or sell out 64 entries. Flight B must have 64 players.  
    
Flight A & B:  
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 3 rounds (possible byes in round 1) 
Matches at 12pm, 5pm, and 10pm 
Breaks between matches 
 
The draw will take place on Friday & Saturday, May 29 & 
30 at 12 p.m.  
 
Day 2: Field is combined and redrawn.  
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 2 rounds 
Matches at 12pm and 5pm 
Breaks between matches 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate.  

 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
Breaks TBD 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Artur Martirosian - $500,000 
 

Played with 20 second shot clock before flop and 
30 second shot clock after the flop. 

 

Round 1 – 64 Players 
150,000 Chips 

Round 2 – 32 Players 
300,000 Chips 

1 - 300-600             
2 – 400-800             

3 - 500,1,000      
4 - 600-1,200     
5 – 800-1,600 

6 - 1,000-2,000    

7 -   1,000-2,500     
8 -   1,500-3,000  
9 -   2,000-4,000   
10 - 3,000-6,000  
11 - 4,000-8,000 
12 - 5,000-10,000 

1 -     600-1,200    
2 –     800-1,600       
3 -   1,000-2,000     
4 -   1,000-2,500     
5 -   1,500-3,000 
6 -   2,000-4,000                                            

7 -   3,000-6,000                                           
8 -   4,000-8,000                                         

9 -   5,000-10,000                                       
10 - 6,000-12,000                                       
11 – 8,000-16,000                                       
12 - 10,000-20,000 

 

Round 3 - 16 Players 
600,000 Chips 

Round 4 - 8 Players 
1,200,000 Chips 

Round 5 - 4 Players 
2,400,000 Chips 

1 -   1,000-2,500     
2 -   1,500-3,000       
3 -   2,000-4,000         
4 -   3,000-6,000             
5 -   4,000-8,000 
6 - 5,000-10,000            

7 -   6,000-12,000          
8 -  8,000-16,000         

9 -  10,000-20,000       
10 - 10,000-25,000       
11 - 15,000-30,000       
12 - 20,000-40,000 

1 -   3,000-6,000             
2 -   4,000-8,000    

3 -   5,000-10,000           
4 -   6,000-12,000          
5 -   8,000-16,000 
6 -  10,000-20,000          

7 -  10,000-25,000         
8 -  15,000-30,000        
9 -  20,000-40,000         
10 - 25,000-50,000         
11 - 30,000-60,000         
12 - 40,000-80,000 

1 -   6,000-12,000          
2 -  8,000-16,000         
3 -  10,000-20,000              
4 -  10,000-25,000          
5 -  15,000-30,000 
6 -   20,000-40,000                    

7 -   25,000-50,000                   
8 -   30,000-60,000                
9 -   40,000-80,000                

10 - 50,000-100,000               
11 - 60,000-120,000              
12 - 80,000-160,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Round 6 - 2 Players 
4,800,000 Chips 

1 -   10,000-20,000              
2 -  10,000-25,000          
3 -  15,000-30,000 
4 -   20,000-40,000 
5 -   30,000-60,000 
6 -   40,000-80,000                

7 -   50,000-100,000             
8 -   60,000-120,000             
9 -   80,000-160,000     

10 – 100,000-200,000       
11 – 125,000-250,000       
12 – 150,000-300,000 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #8: $1,500 BADUGI (LIMIT)  

(6-HANDED) (ONE RE-ENTRY)  
FRIDAY – MAY 29, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration:  Day 1 = 40 minutes  
     Day 2-3 = 60 minutes 
 
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈8:45 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels  
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 

 
2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 

 
 

Aloisio Dourado - $138,114 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 
LEVEL BLINDS LIMITS 

1 200-300 300-600 
2 200-400 400-800 
3 300-500 500-1,000 
4 300-600 600-1,200 
5 400-800 800,1,600 
6 500-1,000 1,000-2,000 
7 500-1,000 1,000-2,000 
8 600-1,200 1,200-2,400 
9 800-1,500 1,500-3,000 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 1,000-1,500 1,500-3,000 
11 1,000-2,000 2,000-4,000 
12 1,500-2,500 2,500-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 2,000-3,000 3,000-6,000 
14 2,000-4,000 4,000-8,000 
15 2,000-4,000 4,000-8,000 
16 3,000-5,000 5,000-10,000 
17 3,000-6,000              6,000-12,000 
18 4,000-8,000 8,000-16,000 
19 5,000-10,000 10,000-20,000 
20 6,000-12,000 12,000-24,000 
21 8,000-15,000 15,000-30,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
22 10,000-20,000 20,000-40,000 
23 15,000-25,000 25,000-50,000 
24 15,000-30,000 30,000-60,000 
25 20,000-40,000 40,000-80,000 
26 25,000-50,000 50,000-100,000 
27 30,000-60,000 60,000-120,000 
28 40,000-80,000 80,000-160,000 
29 50,000-100,000 100,000-200,000 
30 60,000-120,000 120,000-240,000 
31 75,000-150,000 150,000-300,000 
32 100,000-200,000 200,000-400,000 
33 125,000-250,000 250,000-500,000 
34 150,000-300,000 300,000-600,000 
35 200,000-400,000 400,000-800,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #9: $10,000 OMAHA HI-LO 8 or BETTER CHAMPIONSHIP  

SATURDAY – MAY 30, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   60,000 
Level Duration:   Levels 1-6 = 40 minutes 
     Levels 7-20 = 60 minutes      
     Levels 21-end = 90 minutes        
 
Late Registration: 11 Levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two hours of play 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two levels  
60-min dinner break after Level 15 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner  
10-min breaks after every level + some extended breaks 
60-min dinner break after Level 22 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Ryan Bambrick - $470,437 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live 
streaming, management reserves rights to adjust schedule as 

needed to accommodate 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

LEVEL BLINDS LIMITS 
1 300-600 600-1,200 
2 400-800 800,1,600 
3 500-1,000 1,000-2,000 
4 600-1,200 1,200-2,400 
5 800-1,500 1,500-3,000 
6 1,000-2,000 2,000-4,000 

Remove 100 Chips 
7 1,500-2,500 2,500-5,000 
8 1,500-2,500 2,500-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
9 2,000-3,000 3,000-6,000 
10 2,000-3,000 3,000-6,000 
11 2,000-4,000 4,000-8,000 
12 3,000-5,000 5,000-10,000 
13 3,000-6,000 6,000-12,000 
14 4,000-8,000 8,000-16,000 
15   5,000-10,000 10,000-20,000 
16    6,000-12,000 12,000-24,000 
17 8,000-15,000 15,000-30,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
18 10,000-20,000 20,000-40,000 
19 15,000-25,000 25,000-50,000 
20 15,000-30,000 30,000-60,000 
21 20,000-40,000 40,000-80,000 
22 25,000-50,000 50,000-100,000 
23 30,000-60,000 60,000-120,000 
24 40,000-80,000 80,000-160,000 
25 50,000-100,000 100,000-200,000 
26 60,000-120,000 120,000-240,000 
27 75,000-150,000 150,000-300,000 
28 100,000-200,000 200,000-400,000 
29 125,000-250,000 250,000-500,000 
30 150,000-300,000 300,000-600,000 
31 200,000-400,000 400,000-800,000 
32 250,000-500,000 500,000-1,000,000 
33 300,000-600,000 600,000-1,200,000 
34 400,000-800,000 800,000-1,600,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #10: $600 DEEPSTACK NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (ONE RE-ENTRY) 

SUNDAY – MAY 31, 2026 AT 10 AM (2 DAY EVENT) 
 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

11.2% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 4.8% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   30,000 
Level Duration:   30 minutes  
    
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 5:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play 22 levels  
20-min breaks every 4 levels 
75-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 4 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 34 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 

 
2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 

 
  

Kenneth Kim - $318,842 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

10 1,600 800-1,600 
11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 

Remove 100 Chips 
13 3,000 1,500-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 2,500-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000   100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 
36 600,000 300,000-600,000 
37 800,000 400,000-800,000 
38 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 
39 1,200,000 600,000-1,200,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #11: $10,000 BUY-IN 

GGMILLION$ HIGH ROLLER NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM  
(UNLIMITED RE-ENTRY) (4 DAY EVENT) 

TWO STARTING FLIGHTS 
SUNDAY - MAY 31 & MONDAY – JUNE 1, 2026 AT 12 PM 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   100,000 
Level Duration: 60 minutes          
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Flights A & B (Sun. May 31 & Mon. June 1) 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 6 (≈ 6:30 p.m.)  
 
Day 2: (Tue. June 2)  
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 6:30 p.m.)  
 
Day 3: (Wed. June 3)  
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to 5 final players  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 4: (Thur. June 4)  
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner break TBD 
 
 

*THIS IS A NEW EVENT FOR THE 2026 WSOP* 
 

 
 
 
 
 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 
adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #12:  $1,500 NO-LIMIT 2-7 LOWBALL DRAW (7-HANDED) 

(TWO RE-ENTRIES) 
 SUNDAY – MAY 31, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration: Day 1= 40 minutes 

  Day 2-3 = 60 minutes          
 
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 8:45 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to five players 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Bradley Ruben - $138,080 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 200 100-100 
2 300 100-200 
3 500 200-300 
4 600 200-400 
5 800 300-500 
6 900 300-600 
7 1,200 400-800 
8 1,500 500-1,000 
9 1,800 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 2,500 1,000-1,500 
11 3,000 1,000-2,000 
12 3,500 1,000-2,500 
13 4,500 1,500-3,000 
14 6,000 2,000-4,000 
15 7,500 2,500-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
16 9,000 3,000-6,000 
17 12,000 4,000-8,000 
18 15,000 5,000-10,000 
19 18,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 25,000 10,000-15,000 
21 30,000 10,000-20,000 
22 35,000 10,000-25,000 
23 45,000 15,000-30,000 
24 60,000 20,000-40,000 
25 75,000 25,000-50,000 
26 90,000 30,000-60,000 
27 120,000 40,000-80,000 
28 150,000 50,000-100,000 
29 180,000 60,000-120,000 
30 240,000 80,000-160,000 
31 300,000 100,000-200,000 
32 375,000 125,000-250,000 
33 450,000 150,000-300,000 
34 600,000 200,000-400,000 
35 750,000 250,000-500,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #13: $1,500 6-HANDED NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (1 RE-ENTRY) 

MONDAY – JUNE 1, 2026 AT 10 AM 
(3 DAY EVENT) 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration: Day 1 = 40 minutes    
    Days 2-3 = 60 minutes        
 
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 5:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play 17 levels  
20-min breaks every 3 levels 
75-min dinner break after level 12 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 23 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Christopher Staats - $414,950 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 3,000 2,000-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 3,000-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #14: $1,500 MIXED OMAHA (TWO RE-ENTRIES) 

Pot-Limit Omaha Hi-Lo 8 or Better; Omaha Hi-Lo 8 or Better; Big O (5 Card 
Pot-Limit Omaha Hi-Lo 8 or Better) (8-HANDED) 

MONDAY – JUNE 1, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration: Day 1 = 40 minutes    
    Days 2 & 3 = 60 minutes        
 
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 8:45 p.m.) 
 
Games change after every 8 hands 
    
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

In flop games, the ante is posted from the Big 
Blind. In Pot limit, the ante only counts as part 
of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” In Pot limit, 
the ante is equal to the big blind.  
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Benny Glaser - $258,192 
 
 

LEVEL TYPE ANTE  SMALL BLIND 
 

BIG BLIND LIMITS POT LIMIT RAISE 
1 LIMIT - 200 300 300-600 - 
 POT-LIMIT  200 100 200 -  400 to 700 

2 LIMIT - 200 400 400-800 - 
 POT-LIMIT  200 100 200 - 400 to 700 

3 LIMIT - 300 500 500-1,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  300 200 300 - 600 to 1,100 

4 LIMIT - 300 600 600-1,200 - 
 POT-LIMIT  300 200 300 - 600 to 1,100 

5 LIMIT - 400 800 800-1,600 - 
 POT-LIMIT  400 200 400  - 800 to 1,400 

6 LIMIT - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  500 300 500 - 1,000 to 1,800 

7 LIMIT - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  500 300 500 - 1,000 to 1,800 

8 LIMIT - 600 1,200 1,200-2,400 - 
 POT-LIMIT  600 300 600 - 1,200 to 2,100 

9 LIMIT - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 - 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


 
 

 POT-LIMIT  800 400 800 - 1,600 to 2,800 
10 LIMIT - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 - 

 POT-LIMIT  800 400 800 - 1,600 to 2,800 
11 LIMIT - 1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 - 

 POT-LIMIT  1,000 500 1,000 - 2,000 to 3,500 
12 LIMIT - 1,500 2,500 2,500-5,000 - 

 POT-LIMIT  1,000 1,000 1,000 - 2,000 to 4,000 
   Race off 100 Chips   

13 LIMIT - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  1,500 1,000 1,500 - 3,000 to 5,500 

14 LIMIT - 2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  2,000 1,000 2,000 - 4,000 to 7,000 

15 LIMIT - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  2,500 1,500 2,500 - 5,000 to 9,000 

16 LIMIT - 3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  3,000 1,500 3,000 - 6,000 to 10,500 

17 LIMIT - 4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  4,000 2,000 4,000 - 8,000 to 14,000 
   Race off 500 Chips   

18 LIMIT - 5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  5,000 3,000 5,000 - 10,000 to 18,000 

19 LIMIT - 6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  6,000 3,000 6,000 - 12,000 to 21,000 

20 LIMIT - 8,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  8,000 4,000 8,000 - 16,000 to 28,000 

21 LIMIT - 10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  10,000 5,000 10,000 - 20,000 to 35,000 

22 LIMIT - 13,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  12,000 6,000 12,000 - 24,000 to 42,000 

23 LIMIT - 15,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  15,000 10,000 15,000 - 30,000 to 55,000 
   Race off 1000 Chips   

24 LIMIT - 20,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  20,000 10,000 20,000 - 40,000 to 70,000 

25 LIMIT - 25,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  25,000 15,000 25,000 - 50,000 to 90,000 

26 LIMIT - 30,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  30,000 15,000 30,000 - 60,000 to 105,000 

27 LIMIT - 40,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  40,000 20,000 40,000 - 80,000 to 140,000 

28 LIMIT - 50,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  50,000 25,000 50,000 - 100,000 to 175,000 

29 LIMIT - 60,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  60,000 30,000 60,000 - 120,000 to 210,000 

30 LIMIT - 80,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  80,000 40,000 80,000 - 160,000 to 280,000 

31 LIMIT - 100,000 200,000 200,000-400,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  100,000 50,000 100,000 - 200,000 to 350,000 

32 LIMIT - 125,000 250,000 250,000-500,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  120,000 60,000 120,000 - 240,000 to 420,000 

33 LIMIT - 150,000 300,000 300,000-600,000 - 
 POT-LIMIT  150,000 100,000 150,000 - 300,000 to 550,000 

 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust schedule as 

needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 



        
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #15: $600 DEEPSTACK POT-LIMIT OMAHA (8-HANDED)  

(TWO RE-ENTRIES)  
TUESDAY – JUNE 2, 2026 AT 10 AM (2 DAY EVENT) 

 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

11.2% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 4.8% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   30,000 
Level Duration:   30 minutes  

                     
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 5:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play 22 levels  
20-min breaks after every 4 levels 
75-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks after every 4 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 

 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Christian Gutierrez - $193,780 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 
 

Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” 
 

 
 

LEVEL BLINDS CALL OR MAKE IT ANTE

1 100-100 100 to 400 100

2 100-200 200 to 700 200

3 200-300 3OO to 1,100 300

4 200-400 400 to 1,400 400

5 300-500 500 to 1,800 500

6 300-600 600 to 2,100 600

7 400-800 800 to 2,800 800

8 500-1,000 1,000 to 3,500 1,000

9 600-1,200 1,200 to 4,200 1,200

10 1,000-1,500 1,500 to 5,500 1,500

11 1,000-2,000 2,000 to 7,000 2,000

12 1,000-2,500 2,500 to 8,500 2,500

13 2,000-3,000 3,000 to 11,000 3,000

14 2,000-4,000 4,000 to 14,000 4,000

15 3,000-5,000 5,000 to 18,000 5,000

16 3,000-6,000 6,000 to 21,000 6,000

17 4,000-8,000 8,000 to 28,000 8,000

18 5,000-10,000 10,000 to 35,000 10,000

19 6,000-12,000 12,000 to 42,000 12,000

20 10,000-15,000 15,000 to 55,000 15,000

21 10,000-20,000 20,000 to 70,000 20,000

22 10,000-25,000 25,000 to 85,000 25,000

23 15,000-30,000 30,000 to 105,000 30,000

24 20,000-40,000 40,000 to 140,000 40,000

25 25,000-50,000 50,000 to 175,000 50,000

26 30,000-60,000 60,000 to 210,000 60,000

27 40,000-80,000 80,000 to 280,000 80,000

28 50,000-100,000 100,000 to 350,000 100,000

29 60,000-120,000 120,000 to 420,000 120,000

30 100,000-150,000 150,000 to 550,000 150,000

31 100,000-200,000 200,000 to 700,000 200,000

32 125,000-250,000 250,000 to 875,000 250,000

33 150,000-300,000 300,000 to 1,050,000 300,000

34 200,000-400,000 400,000 to 1,400,000 400,000

35 250,000-500,000 500,000 to 1,750,000 500,000

36 300,000-600,000 600,000 to 2,100,000 600,000

37 400,000-800,000 800,000 to 2,800,000 800,000

38 500,000-1,000,000 1,000,000 to 3,500,000 1,000,000

Remove 500 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

Remove 100 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #16: $1,700 CIRCUIT CHAMPIONSHIP (2 RE-ENTRIES) 

NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (3 DAY EVENT) 
TUESDAY, JUNE 2, 2026 AT 12 PM 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   40,000 
Level Duration:  Day 1 = 40 minutes  
       Day 2-3 = 60 minutes  
 
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 9:45 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels  
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 9 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD          

 
 

*THIS IS A NEW EVENT FOR THE 2026 WSOP* 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 
9 1,600 800-1,600 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 

 
 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #17: $10,000 NO-LIMIT 2-7 DRAW LOWBALL CHAMPIONSHIP  

(TWO RE-ENTRIES)  
TUESDAY – JUNE 2, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT)  

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 

Starting Chips:   60,000 
 
Level Duration:  Levels 1-15 = 60 minutes    
     Levels 16-end = 90 minutes       
 

Late Registration: 11 levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
 

Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 8 levels  
15-min breaks after levels 11 &13  
60-min dinner break after Level 15 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
10-min breaks after levels 16-end of play  
 
Day 3: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play down to a winner 
10-min breaks after every level + some extended breaks 
60-min dinner break after Level 22 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Nick Schulman - $497,356 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 500 200-300 
2 600 200-400 
3 800 300-500 
4 900 300-600 
5 1,200 400-800 
6 1,500 500-1,000 
7 1,800 600-1,200 
8 2,400 800-1,600 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 3,000 1,000-2,000 
10            3,500 1,000-2,500 
11 4,500 1,500-3,000 
 End of reg Break 

12 6,000 2,000-4,000 
13 7,500 2,500-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
14 9,000 3,000-6,000 
15 12,000 4,000-8,000 
16 15,000 5,000-10,000 
17 18,000 6,000-12,000 
18 24,000 8,000-16,000 
19 30,000 10,000-20,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 35,000 10,000-25,000 
21 45,000 15,000-30,000 
22 60,000 20,000-40,000 
23 75,000 25,000-50,000 
24 90,000 30,000-60,000 
25 120,000 40,000-80,000 
26 150,000 50,000-100,000 
27   180,000 60,000-120,000 
28 240,000 80,000-160,000 
29 300,000 100,000-200,000 
30 375,000 125,000-250,000 
31 450,000 150,000-300,000 
32 600,000 200,000-400,000 
33 750,000 250,000-500,000 

 
 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #18: $1,500 MONSTER STACK NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (5 DAY EVENT) 

WEDNESDAY JUNE 3 - SATURDAY JUNE 6, 2026 AT 10 AM (FLIGHTS A, B, C, & D) 
ONE RE-ENTRY PER FLIGHT – PAYOUTS BEGIN ON DAY 2s 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   50,000 
Level Duration:  60 minutes          
Late Registration: 11 levels (≈ 12:15 p.m. on each day 2) 
 

Day 1 - Flight A (June 3), Flight B (June 4), Flight C 
(June 5), and Flight D (June 6): 

10:00 a.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
20-min breaks every 2 levels  
75-min break after level 8 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 

Day 2 – 2A (June 4), 2B (June 5), 2C (June 6), and 
     2D (June 7):  
Each day 2 will play w/same players from each day 1 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels & after level 11 
60-min break after level 17 (≈ 6:45 p.m.) 
 

Day 3 – Monday, June 8 – field is combined: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min break after level 26 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 4 – Tuesday, June 9: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play down to 5 players  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min break after level 26 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 5 – Wednesday, June 10: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 

 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 
 

Klemens Roiter - $1,204,457 
 
 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 
37 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 

 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management 

reserves rights to adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
  

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #19: $25,000 BUY-IN (ONE RE-ENTRY PER FLIGHT 

HIGH ROLLER NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (8-HANDED) 
TWO STARTING FLIGHTS  

WEDNESDAY – JUNE 3 AND THURSDAY JUNE 4, 2026 AT 12 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.2% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 1.8% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
 

Starting Chips:   150,000 
Level Duration:  60 minutes          
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 1:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: Flights A + B (Wed. June 3 + Thu. June 4)  
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 8 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
 
Day 2 – field is combined (Fri. June 5):  
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels and after level 9 
60-min dinner break after level 13 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3 – Sat. June 6: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to five players  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 24 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 4 – Sun. June 7: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD            

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

  
 

Chang Lee - $1,949,044 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management reserves 
rights to adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 

 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 

Played with 20 second shot clock before the flop and 
30 second shot clock after the flop.  

 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 1,000 1,000-1,000 
2 1,500 1,000-1,500 
3 2,000  1,000-2,000 
4 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
5 4,000 2,000-4,000 
6 5,000 3,000-5,000 
7 6,000 3,000-6,000 
8 8,000 4,000-8,000 
9 10,000 5,000-10,000 
 End of reg Break 

10 12,000 6,000-12,000 
11 15,000 10,000-15,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
12 20,000 10,000-20,000 
13 25,000 10,000-25,000 
14 30,000 15,000-30,000 
15 40,000 20,000-40,000 
16 50,000 25,000-50,000 
17 60,000 30,000-60,000 
18 80,000 40,000-80,000 
19 100,000 50,000-100,000 
20 120,000 60,000-120,000 
21 150,000 100,000-150,000 
22 200,000 100,000-200,000 
23 240,000 120,000-240,000 
24 300,000 150,000-300,000 

Remove 5,000 Chips 
25 400,000 200,000-400,000 
26 500,000 250,000-500,000 
27 600,000 300,000-600,000 
28 800,000 400,000-800,000 
29 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 
30 1,200,000 600,000-1,200,000 
31 1,500,000 1,000,000-1,500,000 
32 2,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000 
33 2,400,000 1,200,000-2,400,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #20: $1,500 DEALER’S CHOICE (7-HANDED) (ONE RE-ENTRY) 

 (No-Limit Hold’em; Limit Hold’em; Razz; Seven Card Stud; Seven Card Stud Hi-Lo 8 or Better; Seven 
Card Stud Hi-Lo Regular; Pot-Limit Hold’em; 4 Card Pot-Limit Omaha; Pot-Limit Omaha Hi-Lo 8 or 
Better; Pot-Limit 2-7 Lowball Triple Draw; Big O; Limit Omaha High; Omaha Hi-Lo 8 or Better; Limit 

2-7 Lowball Triple Draw; Ace to 5 Lowball Triple Draw; Badugi; Badeucy; Badacy; No-Limit 2-7 Lowball 
Draw; Pot-Limit Five-Card Double Draw High; 2-7 Razz 

WEDNESDAY – June 3, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   25,000 
 
Level Duration: Day 1 = 40 minutes  
    Day 2-3 = 60 minutes 
 

Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 8:45 p.m.) 
 

Games change every 7 hands.  
    
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 

In flop games, the ante is posted from the Big 
Blind. In Pot limit, the ante only counts as part 
of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” In Pot limit, 
the ante is equal to the big blind. In no-limit, 
the ante is equal to 1.5x the big blind. 

 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

  
Benny Glaser - $150,245 

 

LEVEL TYPE 
ANTE 

NLHE/2-7 
BRING IN  

 SMALL BLIND 
COMPLETION 

BIG BLIND LIMITS 
1 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 200 300 300-600 
 STUD GAMES 100 100 300 300-600 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 200/300 100 200   

2 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 200 400 400-800 
 STUD GAMES 100 100 400 400-800 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 200/300 100 200 - 

3 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 300 500 500-1,000 
 STUD GAMES 100 200 500 500-1,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 200/300 100 200 - 

4 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 300 600 600-1,200 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 600 600-1,200 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 300/500 200 300 - 

5 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 400 800 800-1,600 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 800 800-1,600 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 400/600 200 400   

6 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


 STUD GAMES 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 500/800 300 500 - 

7 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 STUD GAMES 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 500/800 300 500 - 

8 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 600 1,200 1,200-2,400 
 STUD GAMES 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 600/900 300 600 - 

9 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 STUD GAMES 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 

10 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 800/1,200 400 800 - 
 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 STUD GAMES 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 800/1,200 400 800 - 

11 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW   1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 
 STUD GAMES 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,000/1,500 500 1,000 - 

12 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,500 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 STUD GAMES 700 800 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,500/2,000 500 1,500 - 
   Race off 100 Chips  

13 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,500/2,500 1,000 1,500 - 

14 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 2,000/3,000 1,000 2,000 - 

15 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 2,500/3,500 1,000 2,500 - 

16 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 3,000/4,500 1,500 3,000 - 

17 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 4,000/6,000 2,000 4,000 - 
   Race off 500 Chips  

18 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 5,000/8,000 3,000 5,000 - 

19 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 STUD GAMES 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 6,000/9,000 3,000 6,000 - 

20 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 8,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 STUD GAMES 4,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 8,000/12,000 4,000 8,000 - 

21 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
 STUD GAMES 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 10,000/15,000 5,000 10,000 - 

22 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 10,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 STUD GAMES 7,000 8,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 12,000/18,000 6,000 12,000 - 

23 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 15,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 15,000/25,000 10,000 15,000 - 

24 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 20,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 20,000/30,000 10,000 20,000 - 

                                        Levels continue to increase at same rate 



        
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #21: $1,500 POT-LIMIT OMAHA HI-LO 8 OR BETTER (8-HANDED)  

(TWO RE-ENTRIES) 
THURSDAY – JUNE 4, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration:   Day 1 = 40 minutes  

                 Days 2-3 = 60 minutes 
    
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 8:45 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks after every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

  
 

Zachary Zaret - $248,245 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” 

 

 
 

LEVEL BLINDS CALL OR MAKE IT ANTE

1 100-100 100 to 400 100

2 100-200 200 to 700 200

3 200-300 3OO to 1,100 300

4 200-400 400 to 1,400 400

5 300-500 500 to 1,800 500

6 300-600 600 to 2,100 600

7 400-800 800 to 2,800 800

8 500-1,000 1,000 to 3,500 1,000

9 600-1,200 1,200 to 4,200 1,200

10 1,000-1,500 1,500 to 5,500 1,500

11 1,000-2,000 2,000 to 7,000 2,000

12 1,000-2,500 2,500 to 8,500 2,500

13 2,000-3,000 3,000 to 11,000 3,000

14 2,000-4,000 4,000 to 14,000 4,000

15 3,000-5,000 5,000 to 18,000 5,000

16 3,000-6,000 6,000 to 21,000 6,000

17 4,000-8,000 8,000 to 28,000 8,000

18 5,000-10,000 10,000 to 35,000 10,000

19 6,000-12,000 12,000 to 42,000 12,000

20 10,000-15,000 15,000 to 55,000 15,000

21 10,000-20,000 20,000 to 70,000 20,000

22 10,000-25,000 25,000 to 85,000 25,000

23 15,000-30,000 30,000 to 105,000 30,000

24 20,000-40,000 40,000 to 140,000 40,000

25 25,000-50,000 50,000 to 175,000 50,000

26 30,000-60,000 60,000 to 210,000 60,000

27 40,000-80,000 80,000 to 280,000 80,000

28 50,000-100,000 100,000 to 350,000 100,000

29 60,000-120,000 120,000 to 420,000 120,000

30 100,000-150,000 150,000 to 550,000 150,000

31 100,000-200,000 200,000 to 700,000 200,000

32 125,000-250,000 250,000 to 875,000 250,000

33 150,000-300,000 300,000 to 1,050,000 300,000

34 200,000-400,000 400,000 to 1,400,000 400,000

35 250,000-500,000 500,000 to 1,750,000 500,000

36 300,000-600,000 600,000 to 2,100,000 600,000

37 400,000-800,000 800,000 to 2,800,000 800,000

38 500,000-1,000,000 1,000,000 to 3,500,000 1,000,000

Remove 500 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

Remove 100 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #22: $1,500 BIG O (8-HANDED) (TWO RE-ENTRIES) 

(FIVE CARD POT-LIMIT OMAHA HI-LO 8 OR BETTER)  
TWO STARTING FLIGHTS (PAYOUTS BEGIN ON DAY 1) 

FRIDAY – JUNE 5 AT 12PM AND SATURDAY – JUNE 6, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration:   Day 1 = 40 minutes  

                 Days 2-3 = 60 minutes 
    
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 7:30 on Flight A and 8:45 
p.m. on Flight B) 
 
Day 1A Friday, June 5: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play down to 10% of field  
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 1B Saturday, June 6: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play down to 10% of field   
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2 Sunday, June 7 – Combine Field: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3 Monday, June 8: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks after every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Igor Zektser - $297,285 

Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP” 

 

 
 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management 

reserves rights to adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #23: $10,000 SEVEN CARD STUD CHAMPIONSHIP  

FRIDAY – JUNE 5, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   60,000 
Level Duration:   Levels 1-6 = 40 minutes 
     Levels 7-20 = 60 minutes      
     Levels 21-end = 90 minutes        
 
Late Registration: 11 Levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two hours of play 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two levels and level 11 
60-min dinner break after Level 15 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
10-min breaks after each level + some extended breaks 
Dinner break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION  
 

  
  

Nick Guagenti - $295,008 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

LEVEL ANTE LOW CARD COMPLETION LIMITS
1 200 200 600 600-1,200
2 200 200 800 800-1,600
3 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000
4 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400
5 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000
6 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000

7 1,000 1,000 2,500 2,500-5,000
8 1,000 1,000 2,500 2,500-5,000

9 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000
10 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000
11 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000
12 1,000 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000
13 2,000 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000
14 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000
15 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000
16 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000
17 4,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000
18 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000
19 7,000 8,000 25,000 25,000-50,000

20 10,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000
21 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000
22 15,000 20,000 50,000 50,000-100,000
23 15,000 20,000 60,000 60,000-120,000
24 20,000 20,000 80,000 80,000-160,000
25 25,000 30,000 100,000 100,000-200,000
26 30,000 30,000 120,000 120,000-240,000
27 40,000 50,000 150,000 150,000-300,000
28 50,000 50,000 200,000 200,000-400,000
29 50,000 75,000 250,000 250,000-500,000
30 75,000 100,000 300,000 300,000-600,000
31 100,000 100,000 400,000 400,000-800,000
32 150,000 200,000 500,000 500,000-1,000,000
33 150,000 200,000 600,000 600,000-1,200,000
34 200,000 200,000 800,000 800,000-1,600,000
35 200,000 300,000 1,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000

Remove 100 Chips

Remove 500 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
  

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #24: $25,000 BUY-IN (ONE RE-ENTRY) 

HIGH ROLLER 6-HANDED NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM  
SATURDAY – JUNE 6, 2026 AT 12 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.2% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 1.8% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   150,000 
Level Duration: 60 minutes          
Late Registration: 9 levels (1:15 p.m. on day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 8 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
 
Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels and after level 9 
60-min dinner break after level 13 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
              

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Blaz Zerjav - $1,734,717 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 
 

 

Played with 20 second shot clock before the flop and 
30 second shot clock after the flop.  

 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 1,000 1,000-1,000 
2 1,500 1,000-1,500 
3 2,000  1,000-2,000 
4 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
5 4,000 2,000-4,000 
6 5,000 3,000-5,000 
7 6,000 3,000-6,000 
8 8,000 4,000-8,000 
9 10,000 5,000-10,000 
 End of reg Break 

10 12,000 6,000-12,000 
11 15,000 10,000-15,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
12 20,000 10,000-20,000 
13 25,000 10,000-25,000 
14 30,000 15,000-30,000 
15 40,000 20,000-40,000 
16 50,000 25,000-50,000 
17 60,000 30,000-60,000 
18 80,000 40,000-80,000 
19 100,000 50,000-100,000 
20 120,000 60,000-120,000 
21 150,000 100,000-150,000 
22 200,000 100,000-200,000 
23 240,000 120,000-240,000 
24 300,000 150,000-300,000 

Remove 5,000 Chips 
25 400,000 200,000-400,000 
26 500,000 250,000-500,000 
27 600,000 300,000-600,000 
28 800,000 400,000-800,000 
29 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 
30 1,200,000 600,000-1,200,000 
31 1,500,000 1,000,000-1,000,000 
32 2,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000 
33 2,400,000 1,200,000-2,400,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #25: $500 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM FREEZEOUT  

NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (2 DAY EVENT) 
SUNDAY – JUNE 7, 2026 AT 10 AM 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

11.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 5.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration: 30 minutes    
 
Late Registration: 10 levels (≈ 4:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play 22 levels  
20-min breaks every 4 levels 
75-min dinner break after level 14 (≈ 6:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 4 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 
 

 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

  
Craig Savage - $229,628 

 
 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
Remove 100 Chips 

11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 
13 3,000 1,500-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
15 5,000 3,000-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
19 10,000 5,000-15,000 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 
36 600,000 300,000-600,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #26: $2,000 BUY-IN (ONE RE-ENTRY) 

NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (3 DAY EVENT) 
SUNDAY, JUNE 7, 2026 AT 12 PM 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

7.7% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.3% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 

Starting Chips:   30,000 
Level Duration:  Day 1 = 40 minutes  
     Day 2-3 = 60 minutes  
 

Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 7:40 p.m.) 
 

Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels  
20-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 9 (≈ 6:40 p.m.) 
 

Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Scott Bohlman - $436,044 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 3,000 2,000-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 3,000-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 
36 600,000 300,000-600,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #27: $10,000 DEALERS CHOICE CHAMPIONSHIP (7-HANDED) 

(No-Limit Hold’em; Limit Hold’em; Razz; Seven Card Stud; Seven Card Stud Hi-Lo 8 or Better; Seven Card Stud Hi-Lo 
Regular; Pot-Limit Hold’em; 4 Card Pot-Limit Omaha; Pot-Limit Omaha Hi-Lo 8 or Better; Pot-Limit 2-7 Lowball Triple 

Draw; Big O; Limit Omaha High; Omaha Hi-Lo 8 or Better; Limit 2-7 Lowball Triple Draw; Ace to 5 Lowball Triple Draw; 
Badugi; Badeucy; Badacy; No-Limit 2-7 Lowball Draw; Pot-Limit Five-Card Double Draw High; 2-7 Razz 

SUNDAY – JUNE 7, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 

Starting Chips:   60,000 
Level Duration: Levels 1-6 = 40 minutes 
    Levels 7-20 = 60 minutes      
    Levels 21-end = 90 minutes        
 
Late Registration: 11 levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Games change every 7 hands.  
    
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two hours of play 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two levels 
60-min dinner break after Level 15 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
10-min breaks after every level + some extended breaks 
Dinner Break TBD 

 
 
In flop games, the ante is posted from the Big Blind. In 
Pot limit, the ante only counts as part of the pot 
“AFTER THE FLOP.” In Pot limit, the ante is equal 
to the big blind. In no-limit, the ante is equal to 1.5x 
the big blind. 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Ryan Hoenig - $354,444 
 

            
LEVEL TYPE ANTE 

BRING IN  
 SMALL BLIND 

COMPLETION 
BIG BLIND LIMITS 

1 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 300 600 600-1,200 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 600 600-1,200 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 300/500 200 300 - 

2 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 400 800 800-1,600 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 800 800-1,600 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 400/600 200 400   

3 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 STUD GAMES 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 500/800 300 500 - 

4 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 600 1,200 1,200-2,400 
 STUD GAMES 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 600/900 300 600 - 

5 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 STUD GAMES 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 800/1,200 400 800 - 

6 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW  - 1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 
 STUD GAMES 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,000/1,500 500 1,000 - 
7 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,300 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 STUD GAMES 700 800 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,200/1,800 600 1,200 - 

8 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,300 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 STUD GAMES 700 800 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,200/1,800 600 1,200 - 
   Race off 100 Chips  

9 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,500/2,500 1,000 1,500 - 

10 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,500/2,500 1,000 1,500 - 

11 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 2,000/3,000 1,000 2,000 - 

12 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 2,500/3,500 1,000 2,500 - 

13 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 3,000/4,500 1,500 3,000 - 
   Race off 500 Chips  

14 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 4,000/6,000 2,000 4,000 - 

15 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 5,000/8,000 3,000 5,000 - 

16 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 STUD GAMES 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 6,000/9,000 3,000 6,000 - 

17 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 8,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 STUD GAMES 4,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 8,000/12,000 4,000 8,000 - 

18 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
 STUD GAMES 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 10,000/15,000 5,000 10,000 - 

19 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 13,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 STUD GAMES 7,000 8,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 12,000/18,000 6,000 12,000 - 
   Race off 1,000 Chips  

20 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 15,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 15,000/25,000 10,000 15,000 - 

21 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 20,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 20,000/30,000 10,000 20,000 - 

22 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 25,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 25,000/35,000 10,000 25,000 - 

23 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW  30,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 30,000/45,000 15,000 30,000 - 

24 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 40,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 
 STUD GAMES 20,000 20,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 40,000/60,000 20,000 40,000 - 

25 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 50,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 
 STUD GAMES 25,000 30,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 50,000/75,000 25,000 50,000 - 

26 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 60,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 
 STUD GAMES 30,000 30,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 60,000/90,000 30,000 60,000 - 

27 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 75,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 
 STUD GAMES 40,000 50,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 

 



        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #28: $600 DEEPSTACK MIXED (TWO RE-ENTRIES) 
NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM & POT-LIMIT OMAHA (8-HANDED) 

MONDAY – JUNE 8, 2026 AT 10 AM (2 DAY EVENT) 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

11.2% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 4.8% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   30,000 
Level Duration:  30 minutes  
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 5:00 p.m.) 
 
Games change every 8 hands 
 
Day 1: 
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play 22 levels  
20-min breaks every 4 levels 
75-min break after level 16 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner  
15-min breaks every 4 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Tyler Brown - $178,126 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets 
selected for live streaming, management reserves 

rights to adjust schedule as needed to 
accommodate. 

 
 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

 
 

Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” 

 

 
 

LEVEL BLINDS CALL OR MAKE IT ANTE

1 100-100 100 to 400 100

2 100-200 200 to 700 200

3 200-300 3OO to 1,100 300

4 200-400 400 to 1,400 400

5 300-500 500 to 1,800 500

6 300-600 600 to 2,100 600

7 400-800 800 to 2,800 800

8 500-1,000 1,000 to 3,500 1,000

9 600-1,200 1,200 to 4,200 1,200

10 1,000-1,500 1,500 to 5,500 1,500

11 1,000-2,000 2,000 to 7,000 2,000

12 1,000-2,500 2,500 to 8,500 2,500

13 2,000-3,000 3,000 to 11,000 3,000

14 2,000-4,000 4,000 to 14,000 4,000

15 3,000-5,000 5,000 to 18,000 5,000

16 3,000-6,000 6,000 to 21,000 6,000

17 4,000-8,000 8,000 to 28,000 8,000

18 5,000-10,000 10,000 to 35,000 10,000

19 6,000-12,000 12,000 to 42,000 12,000

20 10,000-15,000 15,000 to 55,000 15,000

21 10,000-20,000 20,000 to 70,000 20,000

22 10,000-25,000 25,000 to 85,000 25,000

23 15,000-30,000 30,000 to 105,000 30,000

24 20,000-40,000 40,000 to 140,000 40,000

25 25,000-50,000 50,000 to 175,000 50,000

26 30,000-60,000 60,000 to 210,000 60,000

27 40,000-80,000 80,000 to 280,000 80,000

28 50,000-100,000 100,000 to 350,000 100,000

29 60,000-120,000 120,000 to 420,000 120,000

30 100,000-150,000 150,000 to 550,000 150,000

31 100,000-200,000 200,000 to 700,000 200,000

32 125,000-250,000 250,000 to 875,000 250,000

33 150,000-300,000 300,000 to 1,050,000 300,000

34 200,000-400,000 400,000 to 1,400,000 400,000

35 250,000-500,000 500,000 to 1,750,000 500,000

36 300,000-600,000 600,000 to 2,100,000 600,000

37 400,000-800,000 800,000 to 2,800,000 800,000

38 500,000-1,000,000 1,000,000 to 3,500,000 1,000,000

Remove 100 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

Remove 500 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
  

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #29: $50,000 BUY-IN HIGH ROLLER NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (8-HANDED) 

(ONE RE-ENTRY) 
MONDAY – JUNE 8, 2026 AT 12 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

3.5% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 1.5% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   300,000 
Level Duration: 60 minutes          
Late Registration: 10 levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 8 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
 
Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 14 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 

 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

               

Jason Koon - $1,968,927 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 

Played with 20 second shot clock before the flop and 
30 second shot clock after the flop. 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 2,000  1,000-2,000 
2 3,000 1,500-3,000 
3 4,000 2,000-4,000 
4 5,000 2,500-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
5 6,000 3,000-6,000 
6 8,000 4,000-8,000 
7 10,000 5,000-10,000 
8 12,000 6,000-12,000 
9 15,000 10,000-15,000 

10 20,000 10,000-20,000 
Remove 1,000 Chips 

11 25,000 10,000-25,000 
12 30,000 15,000-30,000 
13 40,000 20,000-40,000 
14 50,000 25,000-50,000 
15 60,000 30,000-60,000 
16 80,000 40,000-80,000 
17 100,000 50,000-100,000 
18 120,000 60,000-120,000 
19 150,000 100,000-150,000 
20 200,000 100,000-200,000 
21 240,000 120,000-240,000 
22 300,000 150,000-300,000 

Remove 5,000 Chips 
23 400,000 200,000-400,000 
24 500,000 250,000-500,000 
25 600,000 300,000-600,000 
26 800,000 400,000-800,000 
27 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 
28 1,200,000 600,000-1,200,000 
29 1,500,000 1,000,000-1,500,000 
30 2,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000 
31 2,400,000 1,200,000-2,400,000 
32 3,000,000 1,500,000-3,000,000 
33 4,000,000 2,000,000-4,000,000 
34 5,000,000 2,500,000-5,000,000 
35 6,000,000 3,000,000-6,000,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #30: $1,500 LIMIT HOLD’EM (7-HANDED) 

MONDAY – June 8, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration:  Day 1 = 40 minutes  
     Day 2-3 = 60 minutes 
 
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈8:45 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels  
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Jason Duong - $130,061 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

 
 

LEVEL BLINDS LIMITS 
1 200-300 300-600 
2 200-400 400-800 
3 300-500 500-1,000 
4 300-600 600-1,200 
5 400-800 800,1,600 
6 500-1,000 1,000-2,000 
7 500-1,000 1,000-2,000 
8 600-1,200 1,200-2,400 
9 800-1,500 1,500-3,000 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 1,000-1,500 1,500-3,000 
11 1,000-2,000 2,000-4,000 
12 1,000-2,500 2,500-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 2,000-3,000 3,000-6,000 
14 2,000-4,000 4,000-8,000 
15 3,000-5,000 5,000-10,000 
16 3,000-6,000              6,000-12,000 
17 4,000-8,000 8,000-16,000 
18 5,000-10,000 10,000-20,000 
19 6,000-12,000 12,000-24,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 10,000-15,000 15,000-30,000 
21 10,000-20,000 20,000-40,000 
22 15,000-25,000 25,000-50,000 
23 15,000-30,000 30,000-60,000 
24 20,000-40,000 40,000-80,000 
25 25,000-50,000 50,000-100,000 
26 30,000-60,000 60,000-120,000 
27 40,000-80,000 80,000-160,000 
28 50,000-100,000 100,000-200,000 
29 60,000-120,000 120,000-240,000 
30 75,000-150,000 150,000-300,000 
31 100,000-200,000 200,000-400,000 
32 125,000-250,000 250,000-500,000 
33 150,000-300,000 300,000-600,000 
34 200,000-400,000 400,000-800,000 

 
 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #31: $1,500 SUPER TURBO BOUNTY  

NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (ONE RE-ENTRY) (1 DAY EVENT) 
(EVERY PLAYER IS A $500 BOUNTY) 

TUESDAY – JUNE 9, 2026 AT 10 AM 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration: 20 minutes    
   
Late Registration: 10 levels (≈ 2:00 p.m.) 
 
Players will receive $500 from the prize pool for 
every player they eliminate.  Bounties cannot be 
redeemed until after 5:00 p.m. on Day 1 
 
Day 1: 
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play down to a winner  
20-min breaks every 6 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 6:00 p.m.) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 
 

 
 
 

John Racener - $247,595 
 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 
 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
Remove 100 Chips 

11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 
13 3,000 1,500-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 2,500-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 
36 600,000 300,000-600,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 

EVENT #32: $3,000 BUY-IN (ONE RE-ENTRY) 
NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (4 DAY EVENT) 

TUESDAY, JUNE 9, 2026 AT 12 PM 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

7.7% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.3% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   40,000 
Level Duration:  60 minutes  
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on day 2) 
 

Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels  
20-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 6 (≈ 6:40 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 3: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to 5 players  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 26 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 4: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD  
             

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Yilong Wang - $830,685 
 
 
 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
 End of reg  

11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 2,500-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 

 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #33: $10,000 BUY-IN 

POT-LIMIT OMAHA HI-LO 8 OR BETTER CHAMPIONSHIP (8 HANDED) 
(ONE RE-ENTRY) 

TUESDAY – JUNE 9, 2026 AT 2 PM (4 DAY EVENT) 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   60,000 
Level Duration:  60 minutes    
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 3:15 p.m. on day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after Level 16 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to five players 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after Level 26 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 4: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Philip Sternheimer - $763,087 
 

Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP” 
 

 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live 
streaming, management reserves rights to adjust schedule as 

needed to accommodate. 
 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

LEVEL BLINDS CALL OR MAKE IT ANTE

1 100-200 200 to 700 200

2 200-300 3OO to 1,100 300

3 200-400 400 to 1,400 400

4 300-500 500 to 1,800 500

5 300-600 600 to 2,100 600

6 400-800 800 to 2,800 800

7 500-1,000 1,000 to 3,500 1,000

8 600-1,200 1,200 to 4,200 1,200

9 1,000-1,500 1,500 to 5,500 1,500

10 1,000-2,000 2,000 to 7,000 2,000

11 1,000-2,500 2,500 to 8,500 2,500

12 1,500-3,000 3,000 to 10,500 3,000

13 2,000-4,000 4,000 to 14,000 4,000

14 3,000-5,000 5,000 to 18,000 5,000

15 3,000-6,000 6,000 to 21,000 6,000

16 4,000-8,000 8,000 to 28,000 8,000

17 5,000-10,000 10,000 to 35,000 10,000

18 6,000-12,000 12,000 to 42,000 12,000

19 10,000-15,000 15,000 to 55,000 15,000

20 10,000-20,000 20,000 to 70,000 20,000

21 10,000-25,000 25,000 to 85,000 25,000

22 15,000-30,000 30,000 to 105,000 30,000

23 20,000-40,000 40,000 to 140,000 40,000

24 25,000-50,000 50,000 to 175,000 50,000

25 30,000-60,000 60,000 to 210,000 60,000

26 40,000-80,000 80,000 to 280,000 80,000

27 50,000-100,000 100,000 to 350,000 100,000

28 60,000-120,000 120,000 to 420,000 120,000

29 100,000-150,000 150,000 to 550,000 150,000

30 100,000-200,000 200,000 to 700,000 200,000

31 125,000-250,000 250,000 to 875,000 250,000

32 150,000-300,000 300,000 to 1,050,000 300,000

33 200,000-400,000 400,000 to 1,400,000 400,000

34 250,000-500,000 500,000 to 1,750,000 500,000

35 300,000-600,000 600,000 to 2,100,000 600,000

36 400,000-800,000 800,000 to 2,800,000 800,000

37 500,000-1,000,000 1,000,000 to 3,500,000 1,000,000

Remove 1,000 Chips

Remove 100 Chips

Remove 500 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #34: $500 THE COLOSSUS NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (4 DAY EVENT) 

WEDNESDAY – JUNE 10 - SATURDAY – JUNE 13, 2026, AT 10 AM (FLIGHTS A, B, C, & D)  
PAYOUTS BEGIN ON DAY 2s 

 (PLAYERS ELIMINATED MAY RE-ENTER ONCE PER FLIGHT) 
 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

11.9% from each entry will be held withheld for entry fees. 5.1% from each buy-in will be withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   50,000 
Level Duration: 40 minutes  
 
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈8:15 p.m.) 

      
Day 1 - Flights A (June 10), Flight B (June 11), Flight C 

(June 12), and Flight D (June 13) 
10:00 a.m. Start  
Play 15 levels 
20-min breaks every 3 levels or color up 
75-minute break after level 12 (7:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 2 – 2A (June 11), 2B (June 12), 2C (June 13), and 
     2D (June 14):  
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play 12 levels 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 3 – Monday, June 15 – field is combined:  
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play 15 levels   
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min break after level 36 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 4 – Tuesday, June 16:  
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner  
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
Dinner break TBD 

 
2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 

  
 

Courtenay Williams - $542,540 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 

 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management 

reserves rights to adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #35: $1,500 POT-LIMIT OMAHA (2 RE-ENTRIES PER FLIGHT)  

PAYOUTS BEGIN ON DAY 1s (3 DAY EVENT) 
WEDNESDAY – JUNE 10 & THURSDAY – JUNE 11, 2026, AT 12 PM (FLIGHTS A & B) 

 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration:   Day 1 = 40 minutes  

                 Days 2-3 = 60 minutes 
    
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 7:40 p.m.) 
 
Day 1 - Flight A (June 10) & Flight B (June 11): 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 17 levels  
20-min breaks after every 3 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 9 (≈ 6:40 p.m.) 
 
Day 2 – field is combined (June 12):  
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks after every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after 23 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3 - June 13: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks after every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Matt Vengrin - $306,791 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” 
 

 
 

LEVEL BLINDS CALL OR MAKE IT ANTE

1 100-100 100 to 400 100

2 100-200 200 to 700 200

3 200-300 3OO to 1,100 300

4 200-400 400 to 1,400 400

5 300-500 500 to 1,800 500

6 300-600 600 to 2,100 600

7 400-800 800 to 2,800 800

8 500-1,000 1,000 to 3,500 1,000

9 600-1,200 1,200 to 4,200 1,200

10 1,000-1,500 1,500 to 5,500 1,500

11 1,000-2,000 2,000 to 7,000 2,000

12 1,000-2,500 2,500 to 8,500 2,500

13 2,000-3,000 3,000 to 11,000 3,000

14 2,000-4,000 4,000 to 14,000 4,000

15 3,000-5,000 5,000 to 18,000 5,000

16 3,000-6,000 6,000 to 21,000 6,000

17 4,000-8,000 8,000 to 28,000 8,000

18 5,000-10,000 10,000 to 35,000 10,000

19 6,000-12,000 12,000 to 42,000 12,000

20 10,000-15,000 15,000 to 55,000 15,000

21 10,000-20,000 20,000 to 70,000 20,000

22 10,000-25,000 25,000 to 85,000 25,000

23 15,000-30,000 30,000 to 105,000 30,000

24 20,000-40,000 40,000 to 140,000 40,000

25 25,000-50,000 50,000 to 175,000 50,000

26 30,000-60,000 60,000 to 210,000 60,000

27 40,000-80,000 80,000 to 280,000 80,000

28 50,000-100,000 100,000 to 350,000 100,000

29 60,000-120,000 120,000 to 420,000 120,000

30 100,000-150,000 150,000 to 550,000 150,000

31 100,000-200,000 200,000 to 700,000 200,000

32 125,000-250,000 250,000 to 875,000 250,000

33 150,000-300,000 300,000 to 1,050,000 300,000

34 200,000-400,000 400,000 to 1,400,000 400,000

35 250,000-500,000 500,000 to 1,750,000 500,000

36 300,000-600,000 600,000 to 2,100,000 600,000

37 400,000-800,000 800,000 to 2,800,000 800,000

38 500,000-1,000,000 1,000,000 to 3,500,000 1,000,000

Remove 100 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

Remove 500 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
  

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #36: $100,000 BUY-IN (ONE RE-ENTRY) 

HIGH ROLLER NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (8-HANDED)  
WEDNESDAY – JUNE 10, 2026 AT 1 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

To register, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

2.8% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 1.2% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   600,000 
Level Duration: 60 minutes          
Late Registration: 12 levels (3:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
1:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 6 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 

 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
               

Joao Vieira - $2,649,158 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

 
Played with 20 second shot clock before the flop and 

30 second shot clock after the flop. 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 2,000 1,000-2,000 
2 3,000 2,000-3,000 
3 4,000 2,000-4,000 
4 5,000 3,000-5,000 
5 6,000 3,000-6,000 
6 8,000 4,000-8,000 
7 10,000 5,000-10,000 
8 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
9 15,000 10,000-15,000 

10 20,000 10,000-20,000 
11 25,000 10,000-25,000 
12 30,000 15,000-30,000 
13 40,000 20,000-40,000 
14 50,000 25,000-50,000 
15 60,000 30,000-60,000 
16 80,000 40,000-80,000 
17 100,000 50,000-100,000 
18 120,000 60,000-120,000 

Remove 5,000 Chips 
19 150,000 100,000-150,000 
20 200,000 100,000-200,000 
21 240,000 120,000-240,000 
22 300,000 150,000-300,000 
23 400,000 200,000-400,000 
24 500,000 250,000-500,000 
25 600,000 300,000-600,000 
26 800,000 400,000-800,000 
27 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 
28 1,200,000 600,000-1,200,000 
29 1,500,000 1,000,000-1,500,000 
30 2,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000 
31 2,400,000 1,200,000-2,400,000 
32 3,000,000 1,500,000-3,000,000 
33 4,000,000 2,000,000-4,000,000 
34 5,000,000 2,500,000-5,000,000 
35 6,000,000 3,000,000-6,000,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #37: $1,500 HORSE  

(LIMIT HOLDEM; OMAHA HI-LO 8 OR BETTER, RAZZ; SEVEN CARD STUD;  
SEVEN CARD STUD HI-LO 8 OR BETTER) 

WEDNESDAY – JUNE 10, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration:  Day 1 = 40 minutes  
     Day 2-3 = 60 minutes 
 
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 8:45 p.m.) 
    
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels  
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 8:30 p.m.) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

  
Andrey Zhigalov - $198,922 

 

LEVEL TYPE ANTE 
BRING IN  

 SMALL BLIND 
COMPLETION 

BIG BLIND LIMITS 
1 LIMIT FLOP  - 100 300 300-600 
 STUD GAMES 100 100 300 300-600 

2 LIMIT FLOP  - 200 400 400-800 
 STUD GAMES 100 100 400 400-800 

3 LIMIT FLOP  - 300 500 500-1,000 
 STUD GAMES 100 200 500 500-1,000 

4 LIMIT FLOP  - 300 600 600-1,200 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 600 600-1,200 

5 LIMIT FLOP  - 400 800 800-1,600 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 800 800-1,600 

6 LIMIT FLOP  - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 STUD GAMES 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 

7 LIMIT FLOP  - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 STUD GAMES 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 

8 LIMIT FLOP  - 600 1,200 1,200-2,400 
 STUD GAMES 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400 

9 LIMIT FLOP  - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 STUD GAMES 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 

10 LIMIT FLOP  - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


 STUD GAMES 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 
11 LIMIT FLOP   - 1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 

 STUD GAMES 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 
12 LIMIT FLOP  - 1,500 2,500 2,500-5,000 

 STUD GAMES 700 800 2,500 2,500-5,000 
   Race off 100 Chips  

13 LIMIT FLOP  - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 

14 LIMIT FLOP  - 2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

15 LIMIT FLOP  - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 

16 LIMIT FLOP  - 3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 

17 LIMIT FLOP  - 4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
   Race off 500 Chips  

18 LIMIT FLOP  - 5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 

19 LIMIT FLOP  - 6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 STUD GAMES 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 

20 LIMIT FLOP  - 8,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 STUD GAMES 4,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 

21 LIMIT FLOP  - 10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
 STUD GAMES 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
   Race off 1,000 Chips  

22 LIMIT FLOP  - 15,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 STUD GAMES 5,000 10,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 

23 LIMIT FLOP  - 15,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
  STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 

24 LIMIT FLOP  - 20,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 

25 LIMIT FLOP  - 25,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 

26 LIMIT FLOP  - 30,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 

27 LIMIT FLOP  - 40,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 
 STUD GAMES 20,000 20,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 

28 LIMIT FLOP  - 50,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 
 STUD GAMES 25,000 30,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 

29 LIMIT FLOP  - 60,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 
 STUD GAMES 30,000 30,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 

30 LIMIT FLOP  - 75,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 
 STUD GAMES 40,000 50,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 

31 LIMIT FLOP  - 200,000 200,000 200,000-400,000 
 STUD GAMES 50,000 50,000 200,000 200,000-400,000 

32 LIMIT FLOP  - 125,000 250,000 250,000-500,000 
 STUD GAMES 50,000 75,000 250,000 250,000-500,000 

33 LIMIT FLOP  - 150,000 300,000 300,000-600,000 
 STUD GAMES 75,000 100,000 300,000 300,000-600,000 

34 LIMIT FLOP  - 200,000 400,000 400,000-800,000 
 STUD GAMES 100,000 100,000 400,000 400,000-800,000 

 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management reserves rights 
to adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 

  
**See WSOP official rules for more details** 



        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #38: $10,000 LIMIT HOLD’EM CHAMPIONSHIP (7-HANDED) 

THURSDAY – JUNE 11, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   60,000 
Level Duration:   Levels 1-6 = 40 minutes 
     Levels 7-20 = 60 minutes      
     Levels 21-end = 90 minutes        
 
Late Registration: 11 Levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two hours of play 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two levels 
60-min dinner break after Level 15 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
10-min breaks after each level + some extended breaks 
Dinner break TBD 

 
2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 

 
 

Ian Johns - $282,455 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

 
LEVEL BLINDS LIMITS 

1 300-600 600-1,200 
2 400-800 800,1,600 
3 500-1,000 1,000-2,000 
4 600-1,200 1,200-2,400 
5 800-1,500 1,500-3,000 
6 1,000-2,000 2,000-4,000 

Remove 100 Chips 
7 1,500-2,500 2,500-5,000 
8 1,500-2,500 2,500-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
9 2,000-3,000 3,000-6,000 
10 2,000-3,000 3,000-6,000 
11 2,000-4,000 4,000-8,000 
12 3,000-5,000 5,000-10,000 
13 3,000-6,000 6,000-12,000 
14 4,000-8,000 8,000-16,000 
15   5,000-10,000 10,000-20,000 
16    6,000-12,000 12,000-24,000 
17 8,000-15,000 15,000-30,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
18 10,000-20,000 20,000-40,000 
19 15,000-25,000 25,000-50,000 
20 15,000-30,000 30,000-60,000 
21 20,000-40,000 40,000-80,000 
22 25,000-50,000 50,000-100,000 
23 30,000-60,000 60,000-120,000 
24 40,000-80,000 80,000-160,000 
25 50,000-100,000 100,000-200,000 
26 60,000-120,000 120,000-240,000 
27 75,000-150,000 150,000-300,000 
28 100,000-200,000 200,000-400,000 
29 125,000-250,000 250,000-500,000 
30 150,000-300,000 300,000-600,000 
31 200,000-400,000 400,000-800,000 
32 250,000-500,000 500,000-1,000,000 
33 300,000-600,000 600,000-1,200,000 
34 400,000-800,000 800,000-1,600,000 

 
 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #39: $5,000 SENIORS HIGH ROLLER (8-HANDED) 
NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (ONE RE-ENTRY) (4 DAY EVENT) 

(MUST BE AT LEAST 50 YEARS OF AGE) 
FRIDAY – JUNE 12, 2026 AT 12 PM 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

5.6% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.4% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 

Starting Chips:   50,000 
 
Level Duration: 60 minutes  
          
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels  
20-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 6 (≈ 6:40 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to five players 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 
Day 4: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 

 
2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 

 
               

David "ODB" Baker - $646,845 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 

               

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management 
reserves rights to adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 

 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #40: $1,500 RAZZ (3 DAY EVENT) 

FRIDAY – JUNE 12, 2026 AT 2 PM  
 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

 
8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 

Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration:  Day 1 = 40 minutes  
     Day 2-3 = 60 minutes 
 
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 8:45 p.m.) 
    
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD   
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 
Allan Le - $126,363 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live 
streaming, management reserves rights to adjust schedule as 

needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

LEVEL ANTE HIGH CARD COMPLETION LIMITS
1 100 100 300 300-600
2 100 100 400 400-800
3 100 200 500 500-1,000
4 200 200 600 600-1,200
5 200 200 800 800-1,600
6 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000
7 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000
8 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400
9 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000
10 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000
11 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000
12 700 800 2,500 2,500-5,000

13 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000
14 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000
15 1,500 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000
16 1,500 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000
17 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000

18 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000
19 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000
20 4,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000
21 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000
22 7,000 8,000 25,000 25,000-50,000
23 7,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000

24 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000
25 15,000 20,000 50,000 50,000-100,000
26 15,000 20,000 60,000 60,000-120,000
27 20,000 20,000 80,000 80,000-160,000
28 25,000 30,000 100,000 100,000-200,000
29 30,000 30,000 120,000 120,000-240,000
30 40,000 50,000 150,000 150,000-300,000
31 50,000 50,000 200,000 200,000-400,000
32 50,000 75,000 250,000 250,000-500,000
33 75,000 100,000 300,000 300,000-600,000
34 100,000 100,000 400,000 400,000-800,000

Remove 100 Chips

Remove 500 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #41: $250,000 BUY-IN  

SUPER HIGH ROLLER NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (8-HANDED) 
(3 DAY EVENT) (ONE RE-ENTRY)  

SATURDAY – JUNE 13, 2026 AT 12 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

1.4% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 0.6% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   1,500,000 
Level Duration: 60 minutes          
Late Registration: 10 levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 8 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
 
Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 14 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels  
Dinner break TBD 
            

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Seth Davies - $4,752,551 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

 
Played with 20 second shot clock before the flop and 

30 second shot clock after the flop. 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 5,000 3,000-5,000 
2 6,000 3,000-6,000 
3 8,000 4,000-8,000 
4 10,000 5,000-10,000 
5 12,000 6,000-12,000 
6 15,000 10,000-15,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
7 20,000 10,000-20,000 
8 25,000 15,000-25,000 
9 30,000 15,000-30,000 

10 40,000 20,000-40,000 
11 50,000 25,000-50,000 
12 60,000 30,000-60,000 
13 80,000 40,000-80,000 
14 100,000 50,000-100,000 
15 120,000 60,000-120,000 
16 150,000 100,000-150,000 
17 200,000 100,000-200,000 
18 240,000 120,000-240,000 
19 300,000 150,000-300,000 
20 400,000 200,000-400,000 
21 500,000 250,000-500,000 
22 600,000 300,000-600,000 
23 800,000 400,000-800,000 
24 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 
25 1,200,000 600,000-1,200,000 
26 1,500,000 1,000,000-1,500,000 
27 2,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000 
28 2,500,000 1,250,000-2,500,000 
29 3,000,000 1,500,000-3,000,000 
30 4,000,000 2,000,000-4,000,000 
31 5,000,000 2,500,000-5,000,000 
32 6,000,000 3,000,000-6,000,000 
33 8,000,000 4,000,000-8,000,000 
34 10,000,000 5,000,000-10,000,000 
35 12,000,000 6,000,000-12,000,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #42: $10,000 BUY-IN 

BIG O CHAMPIONSHIP (2 RE-ENTRIES) (8-HANDED)  
(FIVE CARD POT-LIMIT OMAHA HI-LO 8 OR BETTER) 

SATURDAY – JUNE 13, 2026 AT 2 PM (4 DAY EVENT) 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   60,000 
Level Duration:  60 minutes    
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 3:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after Level 16 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to five players 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after Level 26 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 4: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Veerachai Vongxaiburana - $784,353 
 

Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” 

 

 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live 
streaming, management reserves rights to adjust schedule as 

needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

LEVEL BLINDS CALL OR MAKE IT ANTE

1 100-200 200 to 700 200

2 200-300 3OO to 1,100 300

3 200-400 400 to 1,400 400

4 300-500 500 to 1,800 500

5 300-600 600 to 2,100 600

6 400-800 800 to 2,800 800

7 500-1,000 1,000 to 3,500 1,000

8 600-1,200 1,200 to 4,200 1,200

9 1,000-1,500 1,500 to 5,500 1,500

10 1,000-2,000 2,000 to 7,000 2,000

11 1,000-2,500 2,500 to 8,500 2,500

12 1,500-3,000 3,000 to 10,500 3,000

13 2,000-4,000 4,000 to 14,000 4,000

14 3,000-5,000 5,000 to 18,000 5,000

15 3,000-6,000 6,000 to 21,000 6,000

16 4,000-8,000 8,000 to 28,000 8,000

17 5,000-10,000 10,000 to 35,000 10,000

18 6,000-12,000 12,000 to 42,000 12,000

19 10,000-15,000 15,000 to 55,000 15,000

20 10,000-20,000 20,000 to 70,000 20,000

21 10,000-25,000 25,000 to 85,000 25,000

22 15,000-30,000 30,000 to 105,000 30,000

23 20,000-40,000 40,000 to 140,000 40,000

24 25,000-50,000 50,000 to 175,000 50,000

25 30,000-60,000 60,000 to 210,000 60,000

26 40,000-80,000 80,000 to 280,000 80,000

27 50,000-100,000 100,000 to 350,000 100,000

28 60,000-120,000 120,000 to 420,000 120,000

29 100,000-150,000 150,000 to 550,000 150,000

30 100,000-200,000 200,000 to 700,000 200,000

31 125,000-250,000 250,000 to 875,000 250,000

32 150,000-300,000 300,000 to 1,050,000 300,000

33 200,000-400,000 400,000 to 1,400,000 400,000

34 250,000-500,000 500,000 to 1,750,000 500,000

35 300,000-600,000 600,000 to 2,100,000 600,000

36 400,000-800,000 800,000 to 2,800,000 800,000

37 500,000-1,000,000 1,000,000 to 3,500,000 1,000,000

Remove 1,000 Chips

Remove 100 Chips

Remove 500 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #43 $800 8-HANDED DEEPSTACK  
NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (ONE RE-ENTRY) 

 SUNDAY – JUNE 14, 2026 AT 10 AM (2 DAY EVENT) 
 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.75% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.75% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   40,000 
Level Duration:   30 minutes  
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 5:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play 22 levels  
20-min breaks every 4 levels 
75-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner  
15-min breaks every 4 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 34 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Jonathan Stoeber - $352,610 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 

Remove 100 Chips 
13 3,000 1,500-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 2,500-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 
36 600,000 300,000-600,000 
37 800,000 400,000-800,000 
38 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #44: $10,000 BUY-IN (ONE DAY EVENT)  

SUPER TURBO BOUNTY NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (8-HANDED) 
(ONE RE-ENTRY) (EVERY PLAYER IS A $3,000 BOUNTY) 

SUNDAY – JUNE 14, 2026 AT 12 PM 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   60,000 
Level Duration: 20 minutes          
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 4:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 6 levels or color up 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 7:45 p.m.) 
 
 
Players will receive $3,000 from the prize pool for 
every player they eliminate. 
 
Players can redeem bounties after 7:00pm on 
Day 1. 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Rainer Kempe - $892,701 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 100 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 2,500-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #45: $2,500 MIXED O.E. (ONE RE-ENTRY) 

OMAHA HI-LO 8 or BETTER; SEVEN CARD STUD HI-LO 8 or BETTER 
SUNDAY – JUNE 14, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

7.7% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.3% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
 

Starting Chips:   35,000 
 
Level Duration:   Levels 1-6 = 40 minutes 
     Levels 7-end = 60 minutes      
 
Late Registration: 10 levels (≈ 11:00 p.m.) 
    
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 12 levels 
15-min breaks after every 2 hours of play 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 18 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels.  
Dinner Break TBD 
 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

  
Jason Daly - $244,674 

 

LEVEL TYPE ANTE 
BRING IN  

 SMALL BLIND 
COMPLETION 

BIG BLIND LIMITS 
1 LIMIT FLOP  - 300 500 500-1,000 
 STUD GAMES 100 200 500 500-1,000 

2 LIMIT FLOP  - 300 600 600-1,200 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 600 600-1,200 

3 LIMIT FLOP  - 400 800 800-1,600 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 800 800-1,600 

4 LIMIT FLOP  - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 STUD GAMES 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 

5 LIMIT FLOP  - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 STUD GAMES 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 

6 LIMIT FLOP  - 600 1,200 1,200-2,400 
 STUD GAMES 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400 

7 LIMIT FLOP  - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 STUD GAMES 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 

8 LIMIT FLOP  - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 STUD GAMES 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 

9 LIMIT FLOP   - 1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 
 STUD GAMES 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 

10 LIMIT FLOP   - 1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


 STUD GAMES 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 
11 LIMIT FLOP  - 1,300 2,500 2,500-5,000 

 STUD GAMES 700 800 2,500 2,500-5,000 
12 LIMIT FLOP  - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 

 STUD GAMES 700 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 
   Race off 100 Chips  

13 LIMIT FLOP  - 2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

14 LIMIT FLOP  - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 

15 LIMIT FLOP  - 3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 

16 LIMIT FLOP  - 4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
   Race off 500 Chips  

17 LIMIT FLOP  - 5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 

18 LIMIT FLOP  - 6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 STUD GAMES 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 

19 LIMIT FLOP  - 8,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 STUD GAMES 4,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 

20 LIMIT FLOP  - 10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
  STUD GAMES 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 

21 LIMIT FLOP  - 13,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 STUD GAMES 7,000 8,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 

22 LIMIT FLOP  - 15,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 STUD GAMES 7,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 

23 LIMIT FLOP  - 20,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
   Race off 1000 Chips  

24 LIMIT FLOP  - 25,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 

25 LIMIT FLOP  - 30,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 

26 LIMIT FLOP  - 40,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 
 STUD GAMES 20,000 20,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 

27 LIMIT FLOP  - 50,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 
 STUD GAMES 20,000 30,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 

28 LIMIT FLOP  - 60,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 
 STUD GAMES 30,000 30,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 

29 LIMIT FLOP  - 75,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 
 STUD GAMES 40,000 50,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 

30 LIMIT FLOP   100,000 200,000 200,000-400,000 
 STUD GAMES 50,000 50,000 200000 200,000-400,000 

31 LIMIT FLOP  - 125,000 250,000 250,000-500,000 
 STUD GAMES 50,000 75,000 250,000 250,000-500,000 

32 LIMIT FLOP   150,000 300,000 300,000-600,000 
 STUD GAMES 75,000 100,000 300,000 300,000-600,000 

33 LIMIT FLOP   200,000 400,000 400,000-800,000 
 STUD GAMES 100,000 100,000 400,000 400,000-800,000 

34 LIMIT FLOP  - 250,000 500,000 500,000-1,000,000 
 STUD GAMES 150,000 200,000 500,000 500,000-1,000,000 

35 LIMIT FLOP  - 300,000 600,000 600,000-1,200,000 
 STUD GAMES 150,000 200,000 600,000 600,000-1,200,000 

 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 



        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #46: $1,000 SENIORS NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM CHAMPIONSHIP 
(MUST BE AT LEAST 50 YEARS OF AGE) (ONE RE-ENTRY PER FLIGHT) 
MONDAY - JUNE 15 & TUESDAY - JUNE 16, 2026 AT 10 AM 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.4% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.6% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   20,000  
Level Duration: 60 minutes          
Late Registration: 8 levels (≈ 8:15 p.m.)  
 
Day 1 – Flight A (June 15) and Flight B (June 16): 
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
20-min breaks every 2 levels  
75-min break after level 8 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 
Days 2s – 2A (June 16) and 2B (June 17): 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min break after level 16 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 
Days 3 – Thursday, June 18 – field is combined: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min break after level 26 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 4 – Friday, June 19: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play down to five players 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min break after level 36 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 5 – Saturday, June 20: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 
 

Brett Lim - $653,839 

 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
Remove 100 Chips 

11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 
13 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 3,000-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 

 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, 

management reserves rights to adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #47: $25,000 HIGH ROLLER POT-LIMIT OMAHA (8-HANDED) 

(TWO RE-ENTRIES PER FLIGHT) (4 DAY EVENT) 
MONDAY – JUNE 15 & TUESDAY – JUNE 16, 2026 AT 12 PM (FLIGHT A & B) 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.2% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees.  
1.8% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 

Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   150,000 
Level Duration:  60 minutes   
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1 - Flights A + B (Mon. June 15 + Tue. June 16): 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 6 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 2 – field is combined (Wed. June 17) 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3 – Thur. June 18: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to five players 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 26 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 4 – Fri. June 19: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Dennis Weiss - $2,292,155 

Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” 

 

Played with 20 second shot clock before the flop and 
30 second shot clock after the flop. 

 

 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, 
management reserves rights to adjust schedule as needed to 

accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

LEVEL BLINDS CALL OR MAKE IT ANTE

1 300-500 500 to 1,800 500

2 300-600 600 to 2,100 600

3 400-800 800 to 2,800 800

4 500-1,000 1,000 to 3,500 1,000

5 600-1,200 1,200 to 4,200 1,200

6 1,000-1,500 1,500 to 5,500 1,500

7 1,000-2,000 2,000 to 7,000 2,000

8 1,000-2,500 2,500 to 8,500 2,500

9 2,000-3,000 3,000 to 11,000 3,000

10 2,000-4,000 4,000 to 14,000 4,000

11 3,000-5,000 5,000 to 18,000 5,000

12 3,000-6,000 6,000 to 21,000 6,000

13 4,000-8,000 8,000 to 28,000 8,000

14 5,000-10,000 10,000 to 35,000 10,000

15 6,000-12,000 12,000 to 42,000 12,000

16 10,000-15,000 15,000 to 55,000 15,000

17 10,000-20,000 20,000 to 70,000 20,000

18 10,000-25,000 25,000 to 85,000 25,000

19 15,000-30,000 30,000 to 105,000 30,000

20 20,000-40,000 40,000 to 140,000 40,000

21 25,000-50,000 50,000 to 175,000 50,000

22 30,000-60,000 60,000 to 210,000 60,000

23 40,000-80,000 80,000 to 280,000 80,000

24 50,000-100,000 100,000 to 350,000 100,000

25 60,000-120,000 120,000 to 420,000 120,000

26 100,000-150,000 150,000 to 550,000 150,000

27 100,000-200,000 200,000 to 700,000 200,000

28 120,000-240,000 240,000 to 840,000 240,000

29 150,000-300,000 300,000 to 1,050,000 300,000

30 200,000-400,000 400,000 to 1,400,000 400,000

31 250,000-500,000 500,000 to 1,750,000 500,000

32 300,000-600,000 600,000 to 2,100,000 600,000

33 400,000-800,000 800,000 to 2,800,000 800,000

34 500,000-1,000,000 1,000,000 to 3,500,000 1,000,000

35 600,000-1,200,000 1,200,000 to 4,200,000 1,200,000

Remove 100 Chips

Remove 500 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #48: $10,000 RAZZ CHAMPIONSHIP  

MONDAY – JUNE 15, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   60,000 
Level Duration:   Levels 1-6 = 40 minutes 
     Levels 7-20 = 60 minutes      
     Levels 21-end = 90 minutes        
 
Late Registration: 11 Levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two hours of play 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two levels  
60-min dinner break after Level 15 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
10-min breaks after each level + some extended breaks 
Dinner break TBD 
 

 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

  
 

 Brian Rast - $306,644 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

LEVEL ANTE HIGH CARD COMPLETION LIMITS
1 200 200 600 600-1,200
2 200 200 800 800-1,600
3 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000
4 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400
5 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000
6 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000

7 1,000 1,000 2,500 2,500-5,000
8 1,000 1,000 2,500 2,500-5,000

9 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000
10 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000
11 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000
12 1,000 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000
13 2,000 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000
14 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000
15 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000
16 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000
17 4,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000
18 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000
19 7,000 8,000 25,000 25,000-50,000

20 10,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000
21 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000
22 15,000 20,000 50,000 50,000-100,000
23 15,000 20,000 60,000 60,000-120,000
24 20,000 20,000 80,000 80,000-160,000
25 25,000 30,000 100,000 100,000-200,000
26 30,000 30,000 120,000 120,000-240,000
27 40,000 50,000 150,000 150,000-300,000
28 50,000 50,000 200,000 200,000-400,000
29 50,000 75,000 250,000 250,000-500,000
30 75,000 100,000 300,000 300,000-600,000
31 100,000 100,000 400,000 400,000-800,000
32 150,000 200,000 500,000 500,000-1,000,000
33 150,000 200,000 600,000 600,000-1,200,000
34 200,000 200,000 800,000 800,000-1,600,000
35 200,000 300,000 1,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000

Remove 100 Chips

Remove 500 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT 49: $2,500 FREEZEOUT 

NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (3 DAY EVENT) 
TUESDAY, JUNE 16, 2026 AT 2 PM 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

7.7% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.3% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   35,000 
Level Duration: Day 1 = 40 minutes  
      Day 2-3 = 60 minutes  
 
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 12:00 a.m.) 
 

Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels  
20-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 9 (≈ 8:40 p.m.) 
 

Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Cary Katz - $449,245 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 3,000 2,000-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 3,000-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 
36 600,000 300,000-600,000 
37 800,000 400,000-800,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #50: $1,500 MILLIONAIRE MAKER NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM  

(1ST PLACE IS GUARANTEED $1,000,000) (5 DAY EVENT) 
WEDNESDAY JUNE 17 - SATURDAY JUNE 20, 2026 AT 10 AM (FLIGHTS A, B, C, & D) 

(PLAYERS ARE ALLOWED 1 RE-ENTRY PER FLIGHT) 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration:  60 minutes          
Late Registration: 8 levels (≈ 8:15 p.m.) 
 

Day 1 - Flight A (June 17), Flight B (June 18),  
           Flight C (June 19), and Flight D (June 20): 
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
20-min breaks every 2 levels  
75-min break after level 8 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 

Day 2 – 2A (June 18), 2B (June 19), 2C (June 20),   
              and 2D (June 21):  
Each day 2 will play w/same players from each day 1 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min break after level 16 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 3 – field is combined (Mon. June 22): 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min break after level 37 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 4 – Tue. June 23: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play down to five players  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min break after level 37 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 5 – Wednesday, June 24: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 
 
 

 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
Remove 100 Chips 

11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 
13 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 3,000-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #51: $10,000 BUY-IN 

MYSTERY BOUNTY NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (8-HANDED)  
(TWO RE-ENTRIES) (3 DAY EVENT) 

BOUNTIES BEGIN ON DAY 2 
WEDNESDAY – JUNE 17, 2026 AT 12 PM 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   60,000 
Level Duration: 40 minutes          
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 9:45 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play down to 15% of field 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 9 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to 5 players   
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 24 (≈ 6:30 p.m.)  
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
Dinner break TBD 
 
$3,000 from each buy-in will go towards the bounty 
pool. Bounties will begin on Day 2. Players will draw a 
random bounty prize for every player they eliminate.  
Bounties cannot be redeemed until after 2:00 p.m. on 
Day 2.   

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION  
 

                

Yosef Fox - $729,333 
 

 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-200,000 

 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 

live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 
schedule as needed to accommodate. 

 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #52: $3,000 NINE GAME MIX (7-Handed) (ONE RE-ENTRY) 

(No Limit Hold’em; Seven Card Stud; Omaha Hi-Lo 8 or Better; Razz;  
Pot-Limit Omaha; Limit Hold’em; No-Limit 2-7 Lowball Draw;  

Seven Card Stud Hi-Lo 8 or Better; 2-7 Lowball Triple Draw) 
WEDNESDAY – JUNE 17, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

7.7% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.3% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   40,000 
 
Level Duration:   Levels 1-6 = 40 minutes 
     Levels 7-end = 60 minutes      
 
Late Registration: 10 levels (≈ 11:00 p.m.) 
 
Games change every 7 hands.  
  
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 12 levels 
15-min breaks after every 2 hours of play 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 18 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 

In flop games, the ante is posted from the Big 
Blind. In Pot limit, the ante only counts as part 
of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” In Pot limit, 
the ante is equal to the big blind. In no-limit, 
the ante is equal to 1.5x the big blind.   
 

 
2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 

 
 

Robert Wells - $228,115 
 

LEVEL TYPE ANTE 
BRING IN  

 SMALL BLIND 
COMPLETION 

BIG BLIND LIMITS 
1 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 300 500 500-1,000 
 STUD GAMES 100 200 500 500-1,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  200 / 300 100 200 - 

2 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 300 600 600-1,200 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 600 600-1,200 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  300 / 500 200 300 - 

3 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 400 800 800-1,600 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 800 800-1,600 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  400 / 600 200 400   

4 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 STUD GAMES 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  500 / 800 300 500 - 

5 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 STUD GAMES 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  500 / 800 300 500 - 

6 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 600 1,200 1,200-2,400 
 STUD GAMES 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  600 / 900 300 600 - 
7 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 STUD GAMES 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  800 / 1,200 400 800 - 

8 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 STUD GAMES 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  800 / 1,200 400 800 - 

9 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW   1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 
 STUD GAMES 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  1,000 / 1,500 500 1,000 - 

10 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW   1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 
 STUD GAMES 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  1,000 / 1,500 500 1,000 - 

11 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,300 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 STUD GAMES 700 800 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  1,200 / 1,800 600 1,200 - 

12 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 STUD GAMES 700 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  1,600 / 2,400 800 1,600 - 
   Race off 100 Chips  

13 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  2,000 / 3,000 1,000 2,000 - 

14 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  2,500 / 3,500 1,000 2,500 - 

15 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  3,000 / 4,500 1,500 3,000 - 

16 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  4,000 / 6,000 2,000 4,000 - 

17 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  5,000 / 7,500 2,500 5,000 - 

18 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 STUD GAMES 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  6,000 / 9,000 3,000 6,000 - 
   Race off 500 Chips  

19 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 8,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 STUD GAMES 4,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  8,000 / 12,000 4,000 8,000 - 

20 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
  STUD GAMES 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
  POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  10,000 / 15,000 5,000 10,000 - 

21 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 13,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 STUD GAMES 7,000 8,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  12,000 / 18,000 6,000 12,000 - 

22 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 15,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  16,000 / 24,000 8,000 16,000 - 

23 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 20,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  20,000 / 30,000 10,000 20,000 - 

24 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 25,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  24,000 / 36,000 12,000 24,000 - 

25 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 30,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  30,000 / 45,000 15,000 30,000 - 

26 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 40,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 
 STUD GAMES 20,000 20,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT  40,000 / 60,000 20,000 40,000 - 

                                                           Levels continue to increase at same rate  
In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust schedule as 

needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 



        
 
 
 

2025 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #53: $1,500 FIVE CARD POT-LIMIT OMAHA  

(8-HANDED) (TWO RE-ENTRIES) 
THURSDAY – JUNE 18, 2026 AT 12 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration:   Day 1 = 40 minutes  

                 Days 2-3 = 60 minutes 
    
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 7:40 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 17 levels  
20-min breaks after every 3 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 9 (≈ 6:40 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks after every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after 23 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks after every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 
 

**THIS IS A NEW EVENT FOR THE 2026 WSOP** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” 
 

 
 

LEVEL BLINDS CALL OR MAKE IT ANTE

1 100-100 100 to 400 100

2 100-200 200 to 700 200

3 200-300 3OO to 1,100 300

4 200-400 400 to 1,400 400

5 300-500 500 to 1,800 500

6 300-600 600 to 2,100 600

7 400-800 800 to 2,800 800

8 500-1,000 1,000 to 3,500 1,000

9 600-1,200 1,200 to 4,200 1,200

10 1,000-1,500 1,500 to 5,500 1,500

11 1,000-2,000 2,000 to 7,000 2,000

12 1,000-2,500 2,500 to 8,500 2,500

13 2,000-3,000 3,000 to 11,000 3,000

14 2,000-4,000 4,000 to 14,000 4,000

15 3,000-5,000 5,000 to 18,000 5,000

16 3,000-6,000 6,000 to 21,000 6,000

17 4,000-8,000 8,000 to 28,000 8,000

18 5,000-10,000 10,000 to 35,000 10,000

19 6,000-12,000 12,000 to 42,000 12,000

20 10,000-15,000 15,000 to 55,000 15,000

21 10,000-20,000 20,000 to 70,000 20,000

22 10,000-25,000 25,000 to 85,000 25,000

23 15,000-30,000 30,000 to 105,000 30,000

24 20,000-40,000 40,000 to 140,000 40,000

25 25,000-50,000 50,000 to 175,000 50,000

26 30,000-60,000 60,000 to 210,000 60,000

27 40,000-80,000 80,000 to 280,000 80,000

28 50,000-100,000 100,000 to 350,000 100,000

29 60,000-120,000 120,000 to 420,000 120,000

30 100,000-150,000 150,000 to 550,000 150,000

31 100,000-200,000 200,000 to 700,000 200,000

32 125,000-250,000 250,000 to 875,000 250,000

33 150,000-300,000 300,000 to 1,050,000 300,000

34 200,000-400,000 400,000 to 1,400,000 400,000

35 250,000-500,000 500,000 to 1,750,000 500,000

36 300,000-600,000 600,000 to 2,100,000 600,000

37 400,000-800,000 800,000 to 2,800,000 800,000

38 500,000-1,000,000 1,000,000 to 3,500,000 1,000,000

Remove 100 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

Remove 500 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #54: $10,000 H.O.R.S.E. CHAMPIONSHIP  
 (LIMIT HOLDEM; OMAHA HI-LO 8 OR BETTER; RAZZ; SEVEN CARD STUD;  

SEVEN CARD STUD HI LO 8 OR BETTER) 
THURSDAY – JUNE 18, 2026 AT 2 PM (4 DAY EVENT) 

 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff.  
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   60,000 
Level Duration:   Levels 1-6 = 40 minutes 
     Levels 7-20 = 60 minutes      
     Levels 21-end = 90 minutes        
 
Late Registration: 11 Levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two hours of play 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two levels  
60-min dinner break after Level 15 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
10-min breaks after each level + some extended 
breaks 
Dinner break TBD 
 

 
 
 

Day 4: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
10-min breaks after every level + some extended 
breaks 
Dinner break TBD 
 
 
 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

  
Kristopher Tong - $452,689 

 

LEVEL TYPE ANTE 
BRING IN  

 SMALL BLIND 
COMPLETION 

BIG BLIND LIMITS 
1 LIMIT FLOP - 300 600 600-1,200 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 600 600-1,200 

2 LIMIT FLOP - 400 800 800-1,600 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 800 800-1,600 

3 LIMIT FLOP - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 STUD GAMES 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 

4 LIMIT FLOP - 600 1,200 1,200-2,400 
 STUD GAMES 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400 

5 LIMIT FLOP - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 STUD GAMES 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 

6 LIMIT FLOP  - 1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 
 STUD GAMES 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 

7 LIMIT FLOP - 1,300 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 STUD GAMES 700 800 2,500 2,500-5,000 

8 LIMIT FLOP - 1,300 2,500 2,500-5,000 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


 STUD GAMES 700 800 2,500 2,500-5,000 
   Race off 100 Chips  

9 LIMIT FLOP - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 

10 LIMIT FLOP - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 

11 LIMIT FLOP - 2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

12 LIMIT FLOP - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 

13 LIMIT FLOP - 3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
   Race off 500 Chips  

14 LIMIT FLOP - 4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 

15 LIMIT FLOP - 5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 

16 LIMIT FLOP - 6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 STUD GAMES 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 

17 LIMIT FLOP - 10,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 STUD GAMES 4,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 

18 LIMIT FLOP - 10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
 STUD GAMES 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 

19 LIMIT FLOP - 13,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 STUD GAMES 7,000 8,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
   Race off 1000 Chips  

20 LIMIT FLOP - 15,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 

21 LIMIT FLOP - 20,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 

22 LIMIT FLOP - 25,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 

23 LIMIT FLOP  30,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 

24 LIMIT FLOP - 40,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 
 STUD GAMES 20,000 20,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 

25 LIMIT FLOP - 50,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 
 STUD GAMES 25,000 30,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 

26 LIMIT FLOP - 60,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 
 STUD GAMES 30,000 30,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 

27 LIMIT FLOP - 75,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 
 STUD GAMES 40,000 50,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 

28 LIMIT FLOP - 100,000 200,000 200,000-400,000 
 STUD GAMES 50,000 50,000 200,000 200,000-400,000 

29 LIMIT FLOP - 125,000 250,000 250,000-500,000 
 STUD GAMES 50,000 75,000 250,000 250,000-500,000 

30 LIMIT FLOP  150,000 300,000 300,000-600,000 
 STUD GAMES 75,000 100,000 300,000 300,000-600,000 

31 LIMIT FLOP  200,000 400,000 400,000-800,000 
 STUD GAMES 100,000 100,000 400,000 400,000-800,000 

32 LIMIT FLOP  250,000 500,000 500,000-1,000,000 
 STUD GAMES 150,000 200,000 500,000 500,000-1,000,000 

33 LIMIT FLOP  300,000 600,000 600,000-1,200,000 
 STUD GAMES 150,000 200,000 600,000 600,000-1,200,000 

34 LIMIT FLOP  400,000 800,000 800,000,1,600,000 
 STUD GAMES 200,000 200,000 800,000 800,000-1,600,000 

35 LIMIT FLOP  500,000 1,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000 
 STUD GAMES 250,000 300,000 1,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000 

 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 



        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #55: $50,000 HIGH ROLLER POT-LIMIT OMAHA (8-HANDED) 

(TWO RE-ENTRIES PER PLAYER) 
FRIDAY – JUNE 19, 2026 AT 12 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

3.5% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees.  
1.5% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 

Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   300,000 
Level Duration:  Day 1 = 40 minutes 
     Days 2-3 = 60 minutes 
   
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ start of Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 12 levels  
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 P.M. Restart 
Play down to five players 
15-min breaks every 2 levels and @ close of reg 
60-min dinner break after level 18 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 

 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
               

 
 

Dylan Linde - $2,146,414 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP” 
 

Played with 20 second shot clock before the flop and 
30 second shot clock after the flop. 

 

 
 

 

LEVEL BLINDS CALL OR MAKE IT ANTE

1 500-1,000 1,000 to 3,500 1,000

2 600-1,200 1,200 to 4,200 1,200

3 1,000-1,500 1,500 to 5,500 1,500

4 1,000-2,000 2,000 to 7,000 2,000

5 1,000-2,500 2,500 to 8,500 2,500

6 1,500-3,000 3,000 to 10,500 3,000

7 2,000-4,000 4,000 to 14,000 4,000

8 3,000-5,000 5,000 to 18,000 5,000

9 3,000-6,000 6,000 to 21,000 6,000

10 4,000-8,000 8,000 to 28,000 8,000

11 5,000-10,000 10,000 to 35,000 10,000

12 6,000-12,000 12,000 to 42,000 12,000

13 10,000-15,000 15,000 to 55,000 15,000

14 10,000-20,000 20,000 to 70,000 20,000

15 10,000-25,000 25,000 to 85,000 25,000

16 15,000-30,000 30,000 to 105,000 30,000

17 20,000-40,000 40,000 to 140,000 40,000

18 25,000-50,000 50,000 to 175,000 50,000

19 30,000-60,000 60,000 to 210,000 60,000

20 40,000-80,000 80,000 to 280,000 80,000

21 50,000-100,000 100,000 to 350,000 100,000

22 60,000-120,000 120,000 to 420,000 120,000

23 100,000-150,000 150,000 to 550,000 150,000

24 100,000-200,000 200,000 to 700,000 200,000

25 120,000-240,000 240,000 to 840,000 240,000

26 150,000-300,000 300,000 to 1,050,000 300,000

27 200,000-400,000 400,000 to 1,400,000 400,000

28 250,000-500,000 500,000 to 1,750,000 500,000

29 300,000-600,000 600,000 to 2,100,000 600,000

30 400,000-800,000 800,000 to 2,800,000 800,000

31 500,000-1,000,000 1,000,000 to 3,500,000 1,000,000

32 600,000-1,200,000 1,200,000 to 4,200,000 1,200,000

Remove 100 Chips

Remove 500 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #56: $3,000 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 6-HANDED (1 RE-ENTRY) 

FRIDAY – JUNE 19, 2026 AT 2 PM 
(2 DAY EVENT) 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

7.7% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.3% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   40,000 
Level Duration: Day 1 = 30 minutes    
    Day 2 = 40 minutes        
 
Late Registration: 11 levels (≈ 8:15 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 21 levels  
15-min breaks every 4 levels, color ups, & end of reg 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Tyler Patterson - $574,223 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 
 
 
 
 

 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 

 End of reg 15-minute break 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 2,500-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 

2025 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #57: $1,000 POT-LIMIT OMAHA (8-HANDED) 

(TWO RE-ENTRIES PER FLIGHT) (3 DAY EVENT) 
PAYOUTS BEGIN ON DAY 1s  

SATURDAY – MONDAY - JUNE 20-22, 2026, AT 12 PM (FLIGHTS A, B, & C) 
 

 

To register, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.4% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.6% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   20,000 
Level Duration:   Day 1 = 40 minutes  

                 Days 2-3 = 60 minutes 
    
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 7:40 p.m.) 
 

Day 1 - Flight A (June 20), Flight B (June 21) &  
 Flight C (June 22): 

12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 17 levels  
20-min breaks after every 3 levels 
60-min dinner break after 9th level (≈ 6:40 p.m.) 
 

Day 2 – field is combined (Tue. June 23): 
12:00 noon Restart 
Play down to 5 players  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 23 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 3 – Wed. June 24: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks after every 2 levels 
Dinner break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

 Carlos Leiva - $237,852 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live 
streaming, management reserves rights to adjust schedule as 

needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” 
 

 
 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #58: $1,500 LIMIT 2-7 LOWBALL TRIPLE DRAW (ONE RE-ENTRY) 

SATURDAY – JUNE 20, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration: Day 1 = 40 minutes  
    Day 2-3 = 60 minutes 
 
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈8:45 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels  
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

  
 

Aaron Cummings - $151,172 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

 
LEVEL BLINDS LIMITS 

1 200-300 300-600 
2 200-400 400-800 
3 300-500 500-1,000 
4 300-600 600-1,200 
5 400-800 800,1,600 
6 500-1,000 1,000-2,000 
7 500-1,000 1,000-2,000 
8 600-1,200 1,200-2,400 
9 800-1,500 1,500-3,000 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 1,000-1,500 1,500-3,000 
11 1,000-2,000 2,000-4,000 
12 1,500-2,500 2,500-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 2,000-3,000 3,000-6,000 
14 2,000-4,000 4,000-8,000 
15 2,000-4,000 4,000-8,000 
16 3,000-5,000 5,000-10,000 
17 3,000-6,000              6,000-12,000 
18 4,000-8,000 8,000-16,000 
19 5,000-10,000 10,000-20,000 
20 6,000-12,000 12,000-24,000 
21 8,000-15,000 15,000-30,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
22 10,000-20,000 20,000-40,000 
23 15,000-25,000 25,000-50,000 
24 15,000-30,000 30,000-60,000 
25 20,000-40,000 40,000-80,000 
26 25,000-50,000 50,000-100,000 
27 30,000-60,000 60,000-120,000 
28 40,000-80,000 80,000-160,000 
29 50,000-100,000 100,000-200,000 
30 60,000-120,000 120,000-240,000 
31 75,000-150,000 150,000-300,000 
32 100,000-200,000 200,000-400,000 
33 125,000-250,000 250,000-500,000 
34 150,000-300,000 300,000-600,000 
35 200,000-400,000 400,000-800,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


       
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #59: $500 SALUTE TO WARRIORS 

NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (ONE RE-ENTRY) (3 DAY EVENT) 
PROCEEDS DONATED TO THE USO AND OTHER VETERAN ORGANIZATIONS 

SUNDAY – JUNE 21, 2026 AT 10 AM 
 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

7% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   50,000 
Level Duration:  40 minutes  
 

Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 5:00 p.m.) 
 

**Open to all participants** 
 

$40 of each entry will be donated to the United 
Service Organizations and other veteran 
organizations.  
 

Day 1: 
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play 17 levels  
20-min breaks every 3 levels 
75-min dinner break after level 12 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 

Day 2: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play 15-17 levels  
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 26 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
Dinner break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION  
 

 
 

Joseph Couden - $187,937 
 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management 

reserves rights to adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #60 $50,000 POKER PLAYERS CHAMPIONSHIP (7-HANDED) 

(No Limit Hold’em; Seven Card Stud; Omaha Hi-Lo 8 or Better; Razz; Pot-Limit Omaha;  
Limit Hold’em; No-Limit 2-7 Lowball Draw; Seven Card Stud Hi-Lo 8 or Better; 2-7 Lowball Triple Draw) 

SUNDAY – JUNE 21, 2026 AT 2 PM (5 DAY EVENT) 
 

 
To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 

 
3.5% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 1.5% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 

 Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   300,000 
Level Duration:  100 minutes                 
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈7:30 p.m. on Day 2) 
Games change every 7 hands 
    
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 6 levels 
15-min breaks after every level 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 6 levels 
15-min breaks after every level 
60-min dinner break after Level 9 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 6 levels 
15-min breaks after every level 
60-min dinner break after Level 15 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
 
 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 
 
 
 

Day 4: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to final five players 
15-min breaks after every level 
60-min dinner break after Level 21 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 5: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks after every level 
Dinner break TBD 
 
In flop games, the ante is posted from the Big Blind. In 
Pot limit, the ante only counts as part of the pot 
“AFTER THE FLOP.” In Pot limit, the ante is equal 
to the big blind. In no-limit, the ante is equal to 1.5x 
the big blind.   
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Michael Mizrachi - $1,331,322 
 

LEVEL TYPE ANTE 
BRING IN  

 SMALL BLIND 
COMPLETION 

BIG BLIND LIMITS 
1 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,500 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 STUD GAMES 500 1,000 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,500 / 2,000 500 1,500 - 

2 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,500 / 2,500 1,000 1,500 - 

3 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 2,000 / 3,000 1,000 2,000 - 
4 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 2,500 / 3,500 1,000 2,500 - 

5 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 2,500 / 3,500 1,000 2,500 - 

6 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 3,000 / 4,500 1,500 3,000 - 

7 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 3,000 / 4,500 1,500 3,000 - 
  REMOVE 500 CHIPS  

8 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 4,000 / 6,000 2,000 4,000 - 

9 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 5,000 / 8,000 3,000 5,000 - 

10 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 STUD GAMES 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 6,000 / 9,000 3,000 6,000 - 

11 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 8,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 STUD GAMES 4,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 8,000 / 12,000 4,000 8,000 - 

12 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
 STUD GAMES 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 10,000 / 15,000 5,000 10,000 - 

13 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
 STUD GAMES 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 10,000 / 15,000 5,000 10,000 - 

14 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 13,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 STUD GAMES 7,000 8,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 12,000 / 18,000 6,000 12,000 - 

15 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 STUD GAMES 7,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 15,000 / 25,000 10,000 15,000 - 
  REMOVE 1,000 CHIPS  

16 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 15,000 / 25,000 10,000 15,000 - 

17 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 20,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 20,000 / 30,000 10,000 20,000 - 

18 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 25,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 25,000 / 35,000 10,000 25,000 - 

19 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 30,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 30,000 / 45,000 15,000 30,000 - 

20 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 40,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 
 STUD GAMES 20,000 20,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 40,000 / 60,000 20,000 40,000 - 

21 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 50,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 
 STUD GAMES 25,000 30,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 50,000 / 75,000 25,000 50,000 - 

22 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 60,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 
 STUD GAMES 30,000 30,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 60,000 / 90,000 30,000 60,000 - 

23 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 75,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 
 STUD GAMES 40,000 50,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 80,000 / 120,000 40,000 80,000 - 

24 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 100,000 200,000 200,000-400,000 
 STUD GAMES 50,000 50,000 200,000 200,000-400,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 100,000 / 150,000 50,000 100,000 - 

25 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 125,000 250,000 250,000-500,000 
 STUD GAMES 50,000 75,000 250,000 250,000-500,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 150,000 / 225,000 75,000 150,000 - 

                           Levels continue to increase at same rate 



        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #61: $1,000 SUPER SENIORS NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM  

(MUST BE AT LEAST 60 YEARS OF AGE) (ONE RE-ENTRY PER PLAYER) 
MONDAY – JUNE 22, 2026 AT 10 AM (4 DAY EVENT) 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.4% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.6% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   20,000  
Level Duration:  60 minutes          
Late Registration: 8 levels (≈ 8:15 p.m.)  
 
Day 1: 
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play 10 levels  
20-min breaks every 2 levels 
75-min dinner break after level 6 (≈ 4:40 p.m.) 
 
Day 2 and Day 3: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels on Day 2 
Play down to 5 players on Day 3 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 4: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

 Lonny Weitzel - $356,494 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
Remove 100 Chips 

11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 3,000 2,000-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 3,000-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #62: $2,500 BUY-IN (ONE RE-ENTRY) 

NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (3 DAY EVENT) 
MONDAY, JUNE 22, 2026 AT 2 PM 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

7.7% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.3% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   35,000 
Level Duration: Day 1 = 40 minutes  
    Day 2-3 = 60 minutes  
 
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 11:20 p.m.) 
 

Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 17 levels  
20-min breaks every 3 levels 
 

Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 23 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Mark Darner - $496,826 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 3,000 2,000-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 3,000-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 
36 600,000 300,000-600,000 
37 800,000 400,000-800,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #63: $1,000 BUY-IN – MYSTERY MILLIONS NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 
BOUNTIES BEGIN ON DAY 2 - TOP BOUNTY GUARANTEED $1,000,000 

1ST PLACE GUARANTEED $1,000,000 (STANDARD PAYOUTS START ON DAY 1) 
TUESDAY – JUNE 23 - SATURDAY – JUNE 27, 2026, AT 10 AM (FLIGHTS A, B, C, D, & E)  

AND SATURDAY, JUNE 27, 2026, AT 6PM (FLIGHT F) 
(TWO RE-ENTRIES PER FLIGHT) 

 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.4% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.6% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips: 40,000 
 
Level Duration: Days 1A-1E = 30 minutes  
   Day 1F = 20 minutes  
   Days 2-3 = 40 minutes 

 

Late Registration: Flight A-E = 12 levels (≈ 5:00 p.m.) 
          Flight F = 12 levels (≈ 11:00 p.m.) 
          
Day 1 – Flight A, B, C, D, & E (June 23-27) 
10:00 a.m. Start  
Play 22 levels 
20-min breaks every 4 levels 
75 min break after level 16 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 1 – Flight F (June 27) 
6:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 22 levels 
Breaks listed in blind structure on next page 
 
Day 2 – field is combined (Sunday, June 28) 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play 17 levels or down to 5 players whichever comes first. 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min break after level 31 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 
$300 from each buy-in will go towards the bounty pool. 
Bounties will begin on Day 2. Players will draw a random 
bounty prize for every player they eliminate.  Top bounty 
prize is guaranteed $1,000,000. Bounties cannot be 
redeemed until after 4:00 p.m. on Day 2.   
 
Day 3 – Monday, June 29 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
Dinner break TBD 

 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 
2025 WSOP MILLION DOLLAR BOUNTY WINNER 

 

  
Thomas Zanot - $1,000,000 

 
 

2025 WSOP MILLION DOLLAR BOUNTY WINNER 
 

   
Tyler Montoya - $1,000,000 

 
 
 
 
 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


BLIND STRUCTURE FOR FLIGHTS A-E  
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 
37 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 
38 1,200,000 600,000-1,200,000 
39 1,500,000 1,000,000-1,500,000 
40 2,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000 
41 2,500,000 1,250,000-2,500,000 
42 3,000,000 1,500,000-3,000,000 
43 4,000,000 2,000,000-4,000,000 
44 5,000,000 2,500,000-5,000,000 
45 6,000,000 3,000,000-6,000,000 
46 8,000,000 4,000,000-8,000,000 
47 10,000,000 5,000,000-10,000,000 
48 12,000,000 6,000,000-12,000,000 
49 15,000,000 10,000,000-15,000,000 
50 20,000,000 10,000,000-20,000,000 

BLIND STRUCTURE FOR FLIGHT F 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 

15-minute break 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
Remove 100 Chips – 20-minute break – end of registration 

11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips – 20-minute break 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips – 20-minute break 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 

 
2025 REIGNING CHAMPION  

 

 
  
 

Michael Wilklow - $1,000,000 
 



        
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #64: $25,000 HIGH ROLLER  

POT-LIMIT OMAHA / NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (8-HANDED) 
(TWO RE-ENTRIES) (3 DAY EVENT) 
TUESDAY – JUNE 23, 2026 AT 12 PM  

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.2% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees.  
1.8% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 

Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   150,000 
Level Duration:  60 minutes   
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 6 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Lou Garza - $1,302,233 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP” 
In No-Limit Hold’em, the ante is 1.5x the big blind in 

Pot-Limit Omaha.  
 

Played with 20 second shot clock before the flop and 
30 second shot clock after the flop. 

  

 

LEVEL BLINDS CALL OR MAKE IT ANTE

1 300-500 500 to 1,800 500 / 800

2 300-600 600 to 2,100 600 / 900

3 400-800 800 to 2,800 800 / 1,200

4 500-1,000 1,000 to 3,500 1,000 / 1,500

5 600-1,200 1,200 to 4,200 1,200 / 1,800

6 1,000-1,500 1,500 to 5,500 1,500 / 2,500

7 1,000-2,000 2,000 to 7,000 2,000 / 3,000

8 1,000-2,500 2,500 to 8,500 2,500 / 4,000

9 2,000-3,000 3,000 to 11,000 3,000 / 4,500

10 2,000-4,000 4,000 to 14,000 4,000 / 6,000

11 3,000-5,000 5,000 to 18,000 5,000 / 8,000

12 3,000-6,000 6,000 to 21,000 6,000 / 9,000

13 4,000-8,000 8,000 to 28,000 8,000 / 12,000

14 5,000-10,000 10,000 to 35,000 10,000 / 15,000

15 6,000-12,000 12,000 to 42,000 12,000 / 18,000

16 10,000-15,000 15,000 to 55,000 15,000 / 25,000

17 10,000-20,000 20,000 to 70,000 20,000 / 30,000

18 10,000-25,000 25,000 to 85,000 25,000 / 40,000

19 15,000-30,000 30,000 to 105,000 30,000 / 45,000

20 20,000-40,000 40,000 to 140,000 40,000 / 60,000

21 25,000-50,000 50,000 to 175,000 50,000 / 75,000

22 30,000-60,000 60,000 to 210,000 60,000 / 90,000

23 40,000-80,000 80,000 to 280,000 80,000 / 120,000

24 50,000-100,000 100,000 to 350,000 100,000 / 150,000

25 60,000-120,000 120,000 to 420,000 120,000 / 180,000

26 100,000-150,000 150,000 to 550,000 150,000 / 250,000

27 100,000-200,000 200,000 to 700,000 200,000 / 300,000

28 120,000-240,000 240,000 to 840,000 240,000 / 360,000

29 150,000-300,000 300,000 to 1,050,000 300,000 / 450,000

30 200,000-400,000 400,000 to 1,400,000 400,000 / 600,000

31 250,000-500,000 500,000 to 1,750,000 500,000 / 750,000

32 300,000-600,000 600,000 to 2,100,000 600,000 / 900,000

33 400,000-800,000 800,000 to 2,800,000 800,000 / 1,200,000

34 500,000-1,000,000 1,000,000 to 3,500,000 1,000,000 / 1,500,000

35 600,000-1,200,000 1,200,000 to 4,200,000 1,200,000 / 1,800,000

Remove 100 Chips

Remove 500 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #65: $1,500 FREEZEOUT NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (3 DAY EVENT) 

TUESDAY, JUNE 23, 2026 AT 2 PM 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration:  Day 1 = 40 minutes  
       Day 2-3 = 60 minutes  
 
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 8:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels  
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD          

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Samuel Rosborough - $410,426 
 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 3,000 2,000-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 3,000-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 
36 600,000 300,000-600,000 
37 800,000 400,000-800,000 
38 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #66: $1,000 TAG TEAM NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 

(2 PLAYER TEAMS) (20,000 STARTING CHIPS) 
WEDNESDAY – JUNE 24, 2026 at 12 PM 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.4% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.6% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   20,000  
Level Duration:  60 minutes          
Late Registration: 8 levels (≈ 8:00 p.m.)  
 
All teams must register together. 
 
Each teammate must check in at their table prior to the 
end of registration period. 
 
Each teammate must play at least one round of blinds 
prior to the end of registration or team will be disqualified.  
 
Players may tag a teammate anytime he/she is not in an 
active hand.  
 
Payouts will be calculated based on number of teams and 
be distributed evenly amongst teammates.   
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 11 levels  
No breaks/dinner (except color-ups) 

Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 11 levels 
No breaks/dinner (except color-ups) 

Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
No breaks/dinner (except color-ups) 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPIONS 

              
 

Team Kerber  
Kelvin Kerber - Peter Patricio - $184,780 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
Remove 100 Chips 

11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 
13 3,000 1,500-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 2,500-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 

 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management 
reserves rights to adjust schedule as needed to accommodate.   

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #67: $10,000 LIMIT 2-7 LOWBALL TRIPLE DRAW CHAMPIONSHIP 

WEDNESDAY – JUNE 24, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   60,000 
Level Duration:   Levels 1-6 = 40 minutes 
     Levels 7-20 = 60 minutes      
     Levels 21-end = 90 minutes        
 
Late Registration: 11 Levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two hours of play 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two levels 
60-min dinner break after Level 15 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
10-min breaks after each level + some extended breaks 
Dinner break TBD 

 
2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 

 
 

Alexander Wilkinson - $333,054 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 
LEVEL BLINDS LIMITS 

1 300-600 600-1,200 
2 400-800 800,1,600 
3 500-1,000 1,000-2,000 
4 600-1,200 1,200-2,400 
5 800-1,500 1,500-3,000 
6 1,000-2,000 2,000-4,000 

Remove 100 Chips 
7 1,500-2,500 2,500-5,000 
8 1,500-2,500 2,500-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
9 2,000-3,000 3,000-6,000 
10 2,000-3,000 3,000-6,000 
11 2,000-4,000 4,000-8,000 
12 3,000-5,000 5,000-10,000 
13 3,000-6,000 6,000-12,000 
14 4,000-8,000 8,000-16,000 
15   5,000-10,000 10,000-20,000 
16    6,000-12,000 12,000-24,000 
17 8,000-15,000 15,000-30,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
18 10,000-20,000 20,000-40,000 
19 15,000-25,000 25,000-50,000 
20 15,000-30,000 30,000-60,000 
21 20,000-40,000 40,000-80,000 
22 25,000-50,000 50,000-100,000 
23 30,000-60,000 60,000-120,000 
24 40,000-80,000 80,000-160,000 
25 50,000-100,000 100,000-200,000 
26 60,000-120,000 120,000-240,000 
27 75,000-150,000 150,000-300,000 
28 100,000-200,000 200,000-400,000 
29 125,000-250,000 250,000-500,000 
30 150,000-300,000 300,000-600,000 
31 200,000-400,000 400,000-800,000 
32 250,000-500,000 500,000-1,000,000 
33 300,000-600,000 600,000-1,200,000 
34 400,000-800,000 800,000-1,600,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #68: LADIES NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM CHAMPIONSHIP 

$10,000 BUY-IN (LADIES DISCOUNT TO $1,000 BUY-IN) 
 (ONE RE-ENTRY) (4 DAY EVENT) 

THURSDAY – JUNE 25, 2026 AT 12 PM  
 

To register, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.4% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.6% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   20,000  
Level Duration:  60 minutes          
Late Registration: 8 levels (≈ 10:00 p.m.)  
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels  
20-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 6 (≈ 6:40 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to five players 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 26 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 4: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

 Shiina Okamoto - $184,094 
 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
Remove 100 Chips 

11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 3,000 2,000-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 3,000-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 

 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #69: $1,500 SEVEN CARD STUD HI-LO 8 OR BETTER 

THURSDAY – JUNE 25, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration:  Day 1 = 40 minutes  
     Day 2-3 = 60 minutes 
 
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 8:45 p.m.) 
    
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Blaz Zerjav - $153,476 
 

 
 

 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #70: $10,000 POT-LIMIT OMAHA CHAMPIONSHIP (8-HANDED) 

FRIDAY – JUNE 26, 2026 AT 2 PM (4 DAY EVENT) 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   60,000 
Level Duration:  60 minutes    
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 3:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to five players 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 26 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 4: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Michael Wang - $1,394,579 
 

 
 
 

 
Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP” 
 

 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #71: $2,500 MIXED BIG BET (TWO RE-ENTRIES) (7-HANDED) 

(Big O; No-Limit Hold’em, No-Limit 2-7 Lowball Draw, Pot-Limit Omaha Hi-Lo 8 or Better, 
Pot-Limit 5-Card Double Draw High, Pot-Limit Omaha, Pot-Limit 2-7 Lowball Triple Draw) 

SATURDAY – JUNE 27, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 

 
To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 

 
7.7% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.3% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 

Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   35,000 
Level Duration:   Levels 1-6 = 40 minutes 
     Levels 7-end = 60 minutes      
 
Late Registration: 10 levels (≈ 11:00 p.m.) 
    
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 12 levels 
15-min breaks after every 2 hours of play 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 18 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 

 
 

In flop games, the ante is posted from the Big 
Blind. In Pot limit, the ante only counts as 
part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” In Pot 
limit, the ante is equal to the big blind. In no-
limit, the ante is equal to 1.5x the big blind.   
 

*Games change every six hands* 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION  

 

Aaron Kupin - $206,982

LEVEL TYPE ANTE 

 
 SMALL 
BLIND 

 
BIG BLIND 

1 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 300 100 200 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 200 100 200 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 300 100 200 

2 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 500 200 300 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 200 100 200 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 300 100 200 

3 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 600 200 400 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 300 200 300 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 500 200 300 

4 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 800 300 500 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 400 200 400 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 600 200 400 

5 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 900 300 600 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 500 300 500 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 800 300 500 

6 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 1,200 400 800 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 600 300 600 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 900 300 600 
7 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 1,200 400 800 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 600 300 600 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 900 300 600 

8 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 1,500 500 1,000 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 800 400 800 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 1,200 400 800 

9 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 1,800 600 1,200 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 1,000 500 1,000 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 1,500 500 1,000 

10 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 2,400 800 1,600 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 1,200 600 1,200 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 1,800 600 1,200 

11 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 3,000 1,000 2,000 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 1,600 800 1,600 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 2,400 800 1,600 

12 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 3,500 1,000 2,500 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 2,000 1,000 2,000 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 3,000 1,000 2,000 
  Remove  100 Chips  

13 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 4,500 1,500 3,000 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 2,500 1,000 2,500 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 3,500 1,000 2,500 

14 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 6,000 2,000 4,000 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 3,000 2,000 3,000 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 5,000 2,000 3,000 
  Remove  500 Chips  

15 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 8,000 3,000 5,000 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 4,000 2,000 4,000 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 6,000 2,000 4,000 

16 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 9,000 3,000 6,000 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 5,000 3,000 5,000 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 8,000 3,000 5,000 

17 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 12,000 4,000 8,000 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 6,000 3,000 6,000 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 9,000 3,000 6,000 

18 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 15,000 5,000 10,000 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 8,000 4,000 8,000 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 12,000 4,000 8,000 

19 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 18,000 6,000 12,000 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 10,000 5,000 10,000 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 15,000 5,000 10,000 

20 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 24,000 8,000 16,000 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 12,000 6,000 12,000 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 18,000 6,000 12,000 

21 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 30,000 10,000 20,000 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 16,000 8,000 16,000 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 24,000 8,000 16,000 

22 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 36,000 12,000 24,000 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 20,000 10,000 20,000 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 30,000 10,000 20,000 

23 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 45,000 15,000 30,000 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 24,000 12,000 24,000 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 36,000 12,000 24,000 

24 PLFCD & 2-7 NL 60,000 20,000 40,000 
 PLO – PLO 8 – Big O - PLTD 30,000 15,000 30,000 
 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 50,000 15,000 30,000 

                                                                                    Levels continue to increase at the same rate            
In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management reserves rights to  

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 



        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #72: $1,000 BUY-IN MINI MAIN EVENT 

NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (3 DAY EVENT) 
SUNDAY – JUNE 28 - TUESDAY – JUNE 30, 2026, AT 10 AM (FLIGHTS A, B, & C)  

PLAYERS ELIMINATED IN FLIGHT A MAY REENTER FLIGHT B OR C 
PLAYERS ELIMINATED IN FLIGHT B MAY REENTER FLIGHT C 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.4% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.6% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2025 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   60,000 
Level Duration:  30 minutes          
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 5:00 p.m.) 
 

Day 1 Flight A (June 28), Flight B (June 29) &  
           Flight C (June 30)  
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play 22 levels  
20-min breaks every 4 levels or during color ups 
75-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 

Day 2 – field is combined (Wed. July 1): 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Combine field and play down to 5 players  
15-min breaks every 4 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 34 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 3 – Thur. July 2: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner  
15-min breaks every 4 levels 
Dinner ‘break TBD 

 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 

17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 

 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 
Martin Kabrhel - $843,140 

 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live 
streaming, management reserves rights to adjust schedule as 

needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2025/2025-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #73: 6-HANDED $5,000 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (ONE RE-ENTRY) 

SUNDAY – JUNE 28, 2026 AT 12 PM (4 DAY EVENT) 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

5.6% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.4% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   50,000 
Level Duration: 60 minutes          
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 

Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels  
60-min dinner break after level 6 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels and close of reg 
60-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 3: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to five players 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 26 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 4: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION  

                                 

Andjelko Andrejevic - $855,515 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 
37 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #74: $1,500 EIGHT GAME MIXED (6-HANDED) (ONE RE-ENTRY) 

 (No-Limit Hold’em; Seven Card Stud; Omaha Hi-Lo 8 or Better,  
Razz; Pot-Limit Omaha; Limit Hold’em;  

Seven Card Stud Hi-Lo 8 or Better; 2-7 Lowball Triple Draw) 
SUNDAY – JUNE 28, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration:  Day 1 = 40 minutes 
   Day 2-3 = 60 minutes  
 
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 8:45 p.m.) 
 
Games change after every six hands.  
    
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 9 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

 
In flop games, the ante is posted from the Big 
Blind. In Pot limit, the ante only counts as part of 
the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” In Pot limit, the 
ante is equal to the big blind. In no-limit, the ante 
is equal to 1.5x the big blind 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

 Narcis Nedelcu - $184,862 
 
 
 

LEVEL TYPE ANTE 
BRING IN  

 SMALL BLIND 
COMPLETION 

BIG BLIND LIMITS 
1 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 200 300 300-600 
 STUD GAMES 100 100 300 300-600 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 200 / 300 100 200   

2 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 200 400 400-800 
 STUD GAMES 100 100 400 400-800 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 200 / 300 100 200 - 

3 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 300 500 500-1,000 
 STUD GAMES 100 200 500 500-1,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 200 / 300 100 200 - 

4 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 300 600 600-1,200 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 600 600-1,200 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 300 / 500 200 300 - 

5 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 400 800 800-1,600 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 800 800-1,600 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 400 / 600 200 400   

6 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 STUD GAMES 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 500 / 800 300 500 - 
7 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 STUD GAMES 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 500 / 800 300 500 - 

8 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 600 1,200 1,200-2,400 
 STUD GAMES 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 600 / 900 300 600 - 

9 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 STUD GAMES 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 800 / 1,200 400 800 - 

10 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 STUD GAMES 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 800 / 1,200 400 800 - 

11 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW   1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 
 STUD GAMES 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,000 / 1,500 500 1,000 - 

12 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,300 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 STUD GAMES 700 800 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,200 / 1,,800 600 1,200 - 

13 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 STUD GAMES 700 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,600 / 2,400 800 1,600 - 
   Race off 100 Chips  

14 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 2,000 / 3,000 1,000 2,000 - 

15 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 2,500 / 3,500 1,000 2,500 - 

16 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 3,000 / 4,500 1,500 3,000 - 

17 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 4,000 / 6,000 2,000 4,000 - 

18 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,500 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 5,000 / 7,500 2,500 5,000 - 

19 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 STUD GAMES 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 6,000 / 9,000 3,000 6,000 - 
   Race off 500 Chips  

20 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 8,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 STUD GAMES 4,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 8,000 / 12,000 4,000 8,000 - 

21 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
 STUD GAMES 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 10,000 / 15,000 5,000 10,000 - 

22 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 13,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 STUD GAMES 7,000 8,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 12,000 / 18,000 6,000 12,000 - 

23 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 15,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
  STUD GAMES 7,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
  POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 16,000 / 24,000 8,000 16,000 - 

24 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 20,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 20,000 / 30,000 1,0000 20,000 - 

                                                                                         Levels continue to increase at same rate 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 
schedule as needed to accommodate. 

 

 
 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 



        
2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 

EVENT #75: $10,000 BUY-IN 
SEVEN CARD STUD HI-LO (8 OR BETTER) CHAMPIONSHIP 

MONDAY – JUNE 29, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

\ 
Level Duration:   Levels 1-6 = 40 minutes 
     Levels 7-20 = 60 minutes      
     Levels 21-end = 90 minutes        
 
Late Registration: 11 Levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two hours of play 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two levels 
60-min dinner break after Level 15 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
10-min breaks after each level + some extended breaks 
Dinner break TBD 
 

 
2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

   

 
 

Qinghai Pan - $411,051 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 
 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
  

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #76: $100,000 BUY-IN (TWO RE-ENTRIES) 
HIGH ROLLER POT-LIMIT OMAHA (8-HANDED)  

TUESDAY – JUNE 30, 2026 AT 12 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

To register, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

2.8% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 1.2% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   600,000 
Level Duration: 60 minutes          
Late Registration: 12 levels (2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 6 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 

 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
               

 
 

Shaun Deeb - $2,957,229 
 

 
 
 
 

 
Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP” 
 

Played with 20 second shot clock before the flop and 
30 second shot clock after the flop. 

 

 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

LEVEL BLINDS CALL OR MAKE IT ANTE

1 1,000-2,000 2,000 to 7,000 2,000

2 2,000-3,000 3,000 to 11,000 3,000

3 2,000-4,000 4,000 to 14,000 4,000

4 3,000-5,000 5,000 to 18,000 5,000

5 3,000-6,000 6,000 to 21,000 6,000

6 4,000-8,000 8,000 to 28,000 8,000

7 5,000-10,000 10,000 to 35,000 10,000

8 6,000-12,000 12,000 to 42,000 12,000

9 10,000-15,000 15,000 to 55,000 15,000

10 10,000-20,000 20,000 to 70,000 20,000

11 10,000-25,000 25,000 to 85,000 25,000

12 15,000-30,000 30,000 to 105,000 30,000

13 20,000-40,000 40,000 to 140,000 40,000

14 25,000-50,000 50,000 to 175,000 50,000

15 30,000-60,000 60,000 to 210,000 60,000

16 40,000-80,000 80,000 to 280,000 80,000

17 50,000-100,000 100,000 to 350,000 100,000

18 60,000-120,000 120,000 to 420,000 120,000

19 100,000-150,000 150,000 to 550,000 150,000

20 100,000-200,000 200,000 to 700,000 200,000

21 120,000-240,000 240,000 to 840,000 240,000

22 150,000-300,000 300,000 to 1,050,000 300,000

23 200,000-400,000 400,000 to 1,400,000 400,000

24 250,000-500,000 500,000 to 1,750,000 500,000

25 300,000-600,000 600,000 to 2,100,000 600,000

26 400,000-800,000 800,000 to 2,800,000 800,000

27 500,000-1,000,000 1,000,000 to 3,500,000 1,000,000

28 600,000-1,200,000 1,200,000 to 4,200,000 1,200,000

29 1,000,000-1,500,000 1,500,000 to 5,500,000 1,500,000

30 1,000,000-2,000,000 2,000,000 to 7,000,000 2,000,000

31 1,200,000-2,400,000 2,400,000 to 8,400,000 2,400,000

32 1,500,000-3,000,000 3,000,000 to 10,500,000 3,000,000

Remove 5,000 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #77: $2,500 MIXED TRIPLE DRAW LOWBALL  

(LIMIT:  2-7, A-5, Badugi) (ONE RE-ENTRY) 
TUESDAY – JUNE 30, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT)  

  

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

7.7% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.3% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   35,000 
 
Level Duration:   Levels 1-6 = 40 minutes 
     Levels 7-end = 60 minutes      
 
Late Registration: 10 levels (≈ 11:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 12 levels 
15-min breaks after every 2 hours of play 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 18 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 

 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
  

  
Benny Glaser - $208,552 

 

In the event the final table of this event gets 
selected for live streaming, management reserves 

rights to adjust schedule as needed to 
accommodate. 

 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

LEVEL BLINDS LIMITS 
1 300-500 500-1,000 
2 300-600 600-1,200 
3 400-800 800,1,600 
4 500-1,000 1,000-2,000 
5 500-1,000 1,000-2,000 
6 600-1,200 1,200-2,400 
7 800-1,500 1,500-3,000 
8 800-1,500 1,500-3,000 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,000-2,000 2,000-4,000 

10 1,000-2,000 2,000-4,000 
11 1,500-2,500 2,500-5,000 
12 1,500-3,000 3,000-6,000 
13 2,000-4,000 4,000-8,000 
14 2,500-5,000 5,000-10,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
     15             3,000-6,000              6,000-12,000 

16 4,000-8,000 8,000-16,000 
17 5,000-10,000 10,000-20,000 
18 6,000-12,000 12,000-24,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
19 10,000-15,000 15,000-30,000 
20 10,000-20,000 20,000-40,000 
21 15,000-25,000 25,000-50,000 
22 15,000-30,000 30,000-60,000 
23 20,000-40,000 40,000-80,000 
24 25,000-50,000 50,000-100,000 
25 30,000-60,000 60,000-120,000 
26 40,000-80,000 80,000-160,000 
27 50,000-100,000 100,000-200,000 
28 60,000-120,000 120,000-240,000 
29 75,000-150,000 150,000-300,000 
30 100,000-200,000 200,000-400,000 
31 125,000-250,000 250,000-500,000 
32 150,000-300,000 300,000-600,000 
33 200,000-400,000 400,000-800,000 
34 250,000-500,000 500,000-1,000,000 
35 300,000-600,000 600,000-1,200,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


              
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #78: $600 DEEPSTACK CHAMPIONSHIP 

 (NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM) (ONE RE-ENTRY) 
WEDNESDAY – JULY 1, 2026 AT 10 AM (4 DAY EVENT) 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

11.2% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 4.8% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 

Starting Chips:   30,000 
Level Duration:   Day 1 = 40 minutes  

                 Day 2-4 = 60 minutes 
    
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 5:00 p.m.) 
 

Day 1: 
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play 17 levels  
20-min breaks every 3 levels 
75-min dinner break after level 12 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 

Day 2 and Day 3: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels on Day 2 
Play down to 5 players on Day 3 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after levels 23 and 33 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 4: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION  
 

 
 

Nick Ahmadi - $302,165 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 3,000 2,000-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 3,000-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 
36 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 
37 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #79: $3,000 FREEZEOUT 

NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (3 DAY EVENT) 
WEDNESDAY, JULY 1, 2026 AT 12 PM 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

7.7% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.3% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   40,000 
Level Duration: Day 1 = 40 minutes  
      Day 2-3 = 60 minutes  
 

Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Play 17 levels  
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 9 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 2: 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 23 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
          

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 
 

 
 
 

Renat Bohdanov - $451,600 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live 
streaming, management reserves rights to adjust schedule as 

needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 

 
 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #80: $10,000 EIGHT GAME MIXED CHAMPIONSHIP (6-HANDED)  

 (No-Limit Hold’em; Seven Card Stud; Omaha Hi-Lo 8 or Better,  
Razz; Pot-Limit Omaha; Limit Hold’em;  

Seven Card Stud Hi-Lo 8 or Better; 2-7 Lowball Triple Draw) 
WEDNESDAY – JULY 1, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   60,000 
Level Duration:  Levels 1-6 = 40 minutes 
     Levels 7-20 = 60 minutes      
     Levels 21-end = 90 minutes        
 
Late Registration: 11 Levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
   
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two hours of play 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every two levels  
60-min dinner break after Level 15 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
10-min breaks after every level 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

In flop games, the ante is posted from the Big 
Blind. In Pot limit, the ante only counts as part of 
the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” In Pot limit, the 
ante is equal to the big blind. In no-limit, the ante 
is equal to 1.5x the big blind 

 
2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 

 
 

Mike Gorodinsky - $422,421 
 
 

            
LEVEL TYPE ANTE 

BRING IN  
 SMALL BLIND 

COMPLETION 
BIG BLIND LIMITS 

1 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 300 600 600-1,200 
 STUD GAMES 100 200 600 600-1,200 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 300/500 200 300 - 

2 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 400 800 800-1,600 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 800 800-1,600 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 400/600 200 400   

3 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 STUD GAMES 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 500/800 300 500 - 

4 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 600 1,200 1,200-2,400 
 STUD GAMES 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 600/900 300 600 - 

5 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 STUD GAMES 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 800/1,200 400 800 - 

6 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW  - 1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 
 STUD GAMES 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,000/1,500 500 1,000 - 

7 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,300 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 STUD GAMES 700 800 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,200/1,800 600 1,200 - 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


8 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,300 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 STUD GAMES 700 800 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,200/1,800 600 1,200 - 
   Race off 100 Chips  

9 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,500/2,500 1,000 1,500 - 

10 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 1,500/2,500 1,000 1,500 - 

11 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 2,000/3,000 1,000 2,000 - 

12 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 2,500/3,500 1,000 2,500 - 

13 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 3,000/4,500 1,500 3,000 - 
   Race off 500 Chips  

14 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 4,000/6,000 2,000 4,000 - 

15 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 5,000/8,000 3,000 5,000 - 

16 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 STUD GAMES 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 6,000/9,000 3,000 6,000 - 

17 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 8,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 STUD GAMES 4,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 8,000/12,000 4,000 8,000 - 

18 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
 STUD GAMES 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 10,000/15,000 5,000 10,000 - 

19 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 13,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 STUD GAMES 7,000 8,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 12,000/18,000 6,000 12,000 - 
   Race off 1,000 Chips  

20 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 15,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 15,000/25,000 10,000 15,000 - 

21 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 20,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 20,000/30,000 10,000 20,000 - 

22 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 25,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 25,000/35,000 10,000 25,000 - 

23 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW  30,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 30,000/45,000 15,000 30,000 - 

24 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 40,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 
 STUD GAMES 20,000 20,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 40,000/60,000 20,000 40,000 - 

25 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 50,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 
 STUD GAMES 25,000 30,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 50,000/75,000 25,000 50,000 - 

26 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 60,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 
 STUD GAMES 30,000 30,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 60,000/90,000 30,000 60,000 - 

27 LIMIT FLOP / DRAW - 75,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 
 STUD GAMES 40,000 50,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 
 POT-LIMIT & NO-LIMIT 80,000/120,000 40,000 80,000 - 

                                                                                                                                                         Levels continue to increase at same rate 
In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 

 

 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 



        
2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #81: $800 SUMMER CELEBRATION 

NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (PAYOUTS START ON DAY 1) 
THURSDAY – JULY 2 & FRIDAY – JULY 3, 2026 AT 10AM (FLIGHTS A & B)  

(ONE RE-ENTRY PER FLIGHT) 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.75% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.75% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips: 40,000 
Level Duration: 30 minutes  

                    

Late Registration:  12 levels (≈ 5:00 p.m.) 
  

Day 1 – Flights A (Thur. July 2) & B (Fri. July 3): 
10:00 a.m. Start  
Play 22 levels 
20-min breaks every 4 levels 
75 min break after level 16 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 

Days 2 – field is combined (Sat. July 4):  
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 4 levels 
60-min break prior to start of final table 
 

 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
   

 
 

Giuseppe Zarbo - $504,180 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 2,500-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 
37 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #82: $10,000 WSOP MAIN EVENT 

57TH NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP (TELEVISED) 
THURSDAY - JULY 2; FRIDAY - JULY 3,  

SATURDAY - JULY 4, SUNDAY - JULY 5, 2026 AT 11 AM 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 

 
4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 

Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 
 

Starting Chips:   60,000  
Level Duration: 120 minutes          
Late Registration: 7 levels (2 levels into July 6 & 7) 
 
Day 1A - July 2, 2026 (Thursday): 
11:00 a.m. Start 
Play 5 levels  
Breaks TBA 
 
Day 1B - July 3, 2026 (Friday): 
11:00 a.m. Start 
Play 5 levels  
Breaks TBA 
 
Day 1C - July 4, 2026 (Saturday): 
11:00 a.m. Start 
Play 5 levels  
Breaks TBA 
 
Day 1D - July 5, 2026 (Sunday):  
11:00 a.m. Start 
Play 5 levels  
Breaks TBA 
 
Day 2A, 2B, & 2C - July 6, 2026 (Monday): 
Remaining players from Day 1A + 1B + 1C (combined) 
New entrants who have yet to enter any previous flight 
11:00 a.m. Start 
Play 5 levels  
Breaks TBA 
 
Day 2D - July 7, 2026 (Tuesday): 
Remaining players from Day 1D  
New entrants who have yet to enter any previous flight 
11:00 a.m. Start 
Play 5 levels  
Breaks TBA 
 
 
 

Day 3 - July 8, 2026 (Wednesday): 
12:00 p.m. Start 
Remaining players from Days 2A + 2B + 2C & 2D 
combined for 1st time and play 5 levels  
11:00 a.m. Start 
Breaks TBA 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 

End of Days 1A, 1B, 1C, & 1D 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 
 Remove 100 Chips  
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 
10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
 Remove 500 Chips  

14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 

 
Day 4 - July 9, 2026 (Thursday): 
11:00 a.m. Start 
Play 5 levels  
Breaks TBA 
 
Day 5 - July 10, 2026 (Friday): 
11:00 a.m. Start 
Play 5 levels  
Breaks TBA 
 
 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


Day 6 - July 11, 2026 (Saturday): 
11:00 a.m. Start 
Play 5 levels  
Breaks TBA 
 
Day 7 - July 12, 2026 (Sunday): 
11:00 a.m. Start 
Play 5 levels  
Breaks TBA 
 
Day 8 - July 13, 2026 (Monday): 
11:00 a.m. Start 
Play 5 levels  
Breaks TBA 
 
Days 9-11 -TBD: 
 

*Adjustments may be made to the number of levels 
played each day* 

 
The money bubble is expected to hit early on Day 4 

play, likely around Level 17. 
 

This event is filmed for television/live-streamed and 
subject to adjustments to accommodate taping needs. 

 
LEVEL ANTE BLINDS 

18 12,000 6,000-12,000 
Remove 1,000 Chips 

19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 

Remove 5,000 Chips 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 250,000 125,000-250,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 
37 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 
38 1,200,000 600,000-1,200,000 
39 1,500,000 1,000,000-1,500,000 
40 2,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000 
41 2,500,000 1,000,000-2,500,000 
42 3,000,000 1,500,000-3,000,000 
43 4,000,000 2,000,000-4,000,000 
44 5,000,000 2,500,000-5,000,000 
45 6,000,000 3,000,000-6,000,000 

46 8,000,000 4,000,000-8,000,000 
47 10,000,000 5,000,000-10,000,000 

 

Horseshoe and Paris Las Vegas reserve the right to alter or 
change the schedule to play the tournament in the above-

mentioned timeframe. 
 

 
2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

  

 
 

Michael Mizrachi - $10,000,000 



        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #83: $1,500 DOUBLE BOARD BOMB POT  

POT-LIMIT OMAHA (8-HANDED) (TWO RE-ENTRIES) 
 THURSDAY – JULY 2, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration:   Day 1 = 40 minutes  

                 Days 2-3 = 60 minutes 
    
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 8:50 p.m.) 
 
A Double Board Bomb Pot occurs every hand. Each 
player must ante every hand. After the flop, the 
minimum bet is equal to the amount of the ante 
for the level and the maximum bet is the limit of 
the pot.   
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels or down to 15% of field, whichever is later 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to five players   
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

   
Xixiang Luo - $290,400 

 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live 
streaming, management reserves rights to adjust schedule as needed 

to accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details**   
 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #84: $5,000 SUPER TURBO BOUNTY (8-HANDED) 
NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (ONE RE-ENTRY) (1-DAY EVENT) 

(EVERY PLAYER IS A $1,500 BOUNTY) 
FRIDAY – JULY 3, 2026 AT 2 PM 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

5.6% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.4% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 

Starting Chips:   50,000 
 
Level Duration: 20 minutes  
        
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 6:45 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
12:00 p.m. start 
Play 15 levels  
15-min breaks after levels 6, 9, 12, 18, every 6 levels 
thereafter 
 
Players will receive $1,500 from the prize pool for 
every player they eliminate.  Bounties cannot be 
redeemed until after 8:00 p.m. on Day 1 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

   
Netanel Stern - $618,377 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

Remove 100 Chips 
10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #85: $1,000 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM 

 (ONE RE-ENTRY) (2 DAY EVENT) 
SATURDAY – JULY 4, 2026 AT 10 AM 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.4% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.6% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   20,000 
Level Duration: 30 minutes    
 
Late Registration: 10 levels (≈ 4:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play 22 levels   
20-min breaks after every four levels or color ups 
75-min break after level 14 (≈ 6:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 4 levels 
Dinner break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Zdenek Zizka - $232,498 
 
 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate.   

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
Remove 100 Chips 

11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 
13 3,000 1,500-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
15 5,000 3,000-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 
36 600,000 300,000-600,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 

EVENT #86: $600 ULTRA STACK NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM  
60,000 STARTING STACK (4 DAY EVENT) 

SUNDAY – JULY 5, MONDAY– JULY 6, & TUESDAY – JULY 7, 2026 AT 10 AM (FLIGHTS A, B, & C)  
(2 RE-ENTRIES PER FLIGHT) 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

11.2% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 4.8% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips: 60,000 
Level Duration: Day 1 = 30 minutes  

                   Days 2-3 = 40 minutes 
 

Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 6:15 p.m.) 
  

Day 1 – Flights A (July 5), B (July 6), & C (July 7): 
10:00 a.m. Start  
Play 22 levels 
20-min breaks every 4 levels 
75-min break after level 12 levels (≈ 5:00 p.m.) 
 
Days 2 – Wed. July 8:  
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 17 levels or down to 5 players whichever comes first 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min break after level 31 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3 – Thur. July 9:  
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
Dinner break TBD 

 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Justin Fawcett - $355,110 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 2,500-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 
37 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT#87: $1,000 BUY-IN – MYSTERY BOUNTY POT-LIMIT OMAHA 

BOUNTIES BEGIN ON DAY 2  
 TUESDAY – JULY 7 AND WEDNESDAY – JULY 8, 2026 AT 10 AM (FLIGHTS A & B)  

(TWO RE-ENTRIES PER FLIGHT) 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.4% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.6% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips: 40,000 
 
Level Duration: 40 minutes  

 
Late Registration:  12 levels (≈ 8:00 p.m.) 
            
Day 1 – Flights A (July 7) & B (July 8): 
10:00 am Start  
Play down to 15% of field 
20-min breaks every 3 levels 
60 min break after level 12 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 
Days 2 – Thur. July 9: 
11:00 am Restart 
Play down to a winner  
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min break after level 26 (≈ 5:30 p.m.) 
 
$300 from each buy-in will go towards the bounty pool. 
Bounties will begin on Day 2 with 15% of field remaining. 
Players will draw a random bounty prize for every player 
they eliminate.  Bounties can be collected after 12pm on 
day 2.  
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Ferenc Deak - $329,890 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

 
Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” 

 

 
 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #88: $300 GLADIATORS OF POKER NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM  

PAYOUTS START ON DAY 1’S 
FLIGHTS A-D – WEDNESDAY-SATURDAY – JULY 8-11, 2026 AT 10 AM  

(PLAYERS ELIMINATED MAY RE-ENTER TWICE PER FLIGHT) 
 
 
 

 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

12.6% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 5.4% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 

In the event the final table gets selected for live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

Starting Chips:   30,000 
 
Level Duration: Day 1 = 30 minutes  
   Days 2-3 = 40 minutes 
 
Late Registration: 11 levels (≈ 4:30 p.m.) 

                
Day 1A-1D – Wed.-Sat. July 8 – 11: 
10:00 a.m. Start  
Play 22 levels or 15% of field remaining, whichever is later 
20-min breaks after every 4 levels and color ups 
75-minute dinner break after level 15 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 2 (1A + 1B + 1C + 1D) Restart – Sun. July 12: 
11:00 a.m. Restart  
Begin level 23 or where shortest flight ended 
Play 17 levels  
20-min breaks after every 3 levels 
60-minute dinner break after level 31 (≈ 5:40 p.m.) 
 
Day 3 – Mon. July 13: 
Start time TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks after every 3 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 

Remove 500 Chips 
12 3,000 2,000-3,000 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 6,000 3,000-6,000 

15 8,000 4,000-8,000 
16 10,000 5,000-10,000 
17 12,000 6,000-12,000 
18 15,000         10,000-15,000 
19 20,000 10,000-20,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 25,000 10,000-25,000 
21 30,000 15,000-30,000 
22 40,000 20,000-40,000 
23 50,000 25,000-50,000 
24 60,000 30,000-60,000 
25 80,000 40,000-80,000 
26 100,000 50,000-100,000 
27 120,000 60,000-120,000 
28 150,000 100,000-150,000 
29 200,000 100,000-200,000 
30 240,000 120,000-240,000 
31 300,000 150,000-300,000 
32 400,000 200,000-400,000 
33 500,000 250,000-500,000 
34 600,000 300,000-600,000 
35 800,000 400,000-800,000 
36 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 
37 1,200,000 600,000-1,200,000 
38 1,500,000 1,000,000-1,500,000 
39 2,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000 
40 2,400,000 1,200,000-2,400,000 

 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Ian Pelz - $420,680 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 

EVENT #89: $3,000 MID-STAKES CHAMPIONSHIP NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM  
WEDNESDAY – FRIDAY– JULY 8-10, 2026 AT 12 PM (FLIGHTS A, B, & C)  

(ONE RE-ENTRY PER FLIGHT) (4 DAY EVENT) 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

7.7% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.3% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 

Starting Chips: 40,000 
 

Level Duration: 60 minutes  
 

Late Registration: 11 levels (≈ 2:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
  

Day 1 – Flights A (July 8), B (July 9) & C (July 10): 
12:00 p.m. Start  
Play 10 levels 
20-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min break after level 6 (≈ 6:40 p.m.) 
 

Days 2 – field is combined (Sat. July 11):  
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
20-min breaks after level 11 and every 2 levels thereafter 
60-min break after level 16 (≈ 6:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 3 – Sun. July 12:  
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min break after level 26 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 

Day 4 – Mon. July 13:  
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 
 

Ian O'Hara - $1,189,408 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, 
management reserves rights to adjust schedule as needed to 

accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 
37 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 
  

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #90: $50,000 BUY-IN (ONE RE-ENTRY) 

HIGH ROLLER NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (8-HANDED)  
THURSDAY – JULY 9, 2026 AT 1 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

3.5% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 1.5% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   300,000 
 
Level Duration:  60 minutes  
 
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 3:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
1:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 6 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 P.M. Restart 
Play down to five players 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
               

 
 

Khoi Le Nguyen - $2,686,913 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, 
management reserves rights to adjust schedule as needed to 

accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

 
Played with 20 second shot clock before the flop and 

30 second shot clock after the flop. 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 2,000        1,000-2,000 
2 2,500 1,000-2,500 
3 2,500 1,500-2,500 
4 3,000 1,500-3,000 
5 4,000 2,000-4,000 
6 5,000 2,500-5,000 
7 6,000 3,000-6,000 
8 8,000 4,000-8,000 
9 10,000 5,000-10,000 

10 12,000 6,000-12,000 
Remove 1,000 Chips 

11 15,000 10,000-15,000 
12 20,000 10,000-20,000 
13 20,000 10,000-20,000 
14 25,000 10,000-25,000 
15 30,000 15,000-30,000 
16 40,000 20,000-40,000 
17 50,000 25,000-50,000 
18 60,000 30,000-60,000 
19 80,000 40,000-80,000 
20 100,000 50,000-100,000 
21 120,000 60,000-120,000 
22 150,000 100,000-150,000 
23 200,000 100,000-200,000 
24 240,000 120,000-240,000 
25 300,000 150,000-300,000 
26 400,000 200,000-400,000 
27 500,000 250,000-500,000 
28 600,000 300,000-600,000 
29 800,000 400,000-800,000 
30 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 
31 1,200,000 600,000-1,200,000 
32 1,500,000 1,000,000-1,500,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #91: $1,500 PICK YOUR PLO (8-HANDED) 

DEALERS CHOICE:  
PLO; PLO-8; FIVE CARD PLO HI (SINGLE OR DOUBLE BOARD); BIG-O  

(TWO RE-ENTRIES) (3 DAY EVENT) 
THURSDAY – JULY 9, 2026 AT 2 PM  

 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   25,000 
Level Duration:   Day 1 = 40 minutes  

                 Days 2-3 = 60 minutes 
    
Late Registration: 9 levels (≈ 8:45 p.m.) 
 
Games Change every 8 hands  
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 15 levels 
15-min breaks every 3 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks after every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 
**THIS IS A NEW EVENT FOR THE 2026 WSOP** 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” 
 

 
 

LEVEL BLINDS CALL OR MAKE IT ANTE

1 100-100 100 to 400 100

2 100-200 200 to 700 200

3 200-300 3OO to 1,100 300

4 200-400 400 to 1,400 400

5 300-500 500 to 1,800 500

6 300-600 600 to 2,100 600

7 400-800 800 to 2,800 800

8 500-1,000 1,000 to 3,500 1,000

9 600-1,200 1,200 to 4,200 1,200

10 1,000-1,500 1,500 to 5,500 1,500

11 1,000-2,000 2,000 to 7,000 2,000

12 1,000-2,500 2,500 to 8,500 2,500

13 2,000-3,000 3,000 to 11,000 3,000

14 2,000-4,000 4,000 to 14,000 4,000

15 3,000-5,000 5,000 to 18,000 5,000

16 3,000-6,000 6,000 to 21,000 6,000

17 4,000-8,000 8,000 to 28,000 8,000

18 5,000-10,000 10,000 to 35,000 10,000

19 6,000-12,000 12,000 to 42,000 12,000

20 10,000-15,000 15,000 to 55,000 15,000

21 10,000-20,000 20,000 to 70,000 20,000

22 10,000-25,000 25,000 to 85,000 25,000

23 15,000-30,000 30,000 to 105,000 30,000

24 20,000-40,000 40,000 to 140,000 40,000

25 25,000-50,000 50,000 to 175,000 50,000

26 30,000-60,000 60,000 to 210,000 60,000

27 40,000-80,000 80,000 to 280,000 80,000

28 50,000-100,000 100,000 to 350,000 100,000

29 60,000-120,000 120,000 to 420,000 120,000

30 100,000-150,000 150,000 to 550,000 150,000

31 100,000-200,000 200,000 to 700,000 200,000

32 125,000-250,000 250,000 to 875,000 250,000

33 150,000-300,000 300,000 to 1,050,000 300,000

34 200,000-400,000 400,000 to 1,400,000 400,000

35 250,000-500,000 500,000 to 1,750,000 500,000

36 300,000-600,000 600,000 to 2,100,000 600,000

37 400,000-800,000 800,000 to 2,800,000 800,000

38 500,000-1,000,000 1,000,000 to 3,500,000 1,000,000

Remove 500 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

Remove 100 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #92: $3,000 T.O.R.S.E. (ONE RE-ENTRY) 

(2-7 TRIPLE DRAW LOWBALL; OMAHA HI-LO 8 or BETTER, RAZZ;  
SEVEN CARD STUD; SEVEN CARD STUD HI-LO 8 or BETTER) 
FRIDAY – JULY 10, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

7.7% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.3% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
 

 
Starting Chips:   40,000 
 
Level Duration:   Levels 1-6 = 40 minutes 
     Levels 7-end = 60 minutes      
 
Late Registration: 10 levels (≈ 11:00 p.m.) 
    
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 12 levels 
15-min breaks after every 2 hours of play 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 18 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 

 
 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 
Ryutaro Suzuki - $273,386

LEVEL TYPE ANTE 
BRING IN  

 SMALL BLIND 
COMPLETION 

BIG BLIND LIMITS 
1 LIMIT FLOP  - 300 500 500-1,000 
 STUD GAMES 100 200 500 500-1,000 

2 LIMIT FLOP  - 300 600 600-1,200 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 600 600-1,200 

3 LIMIT FLOP  - 400 800 800-1,600 
 STUD GAMES 200 200 800 800-1,600 

4 LIMIT FLOP  - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 STUD GAMES 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 

5 LIMIT FLOP  - 500 1,000 1,000-2,000 
 STUD GAMES 200 300 1,000 1,000-2,000 

6 LIMIT FLOP  - 600 1,200 1,200-2,400 
 STUD GAMES 300 300 1,200 1,200-2,400 

7 LIMIT FLOP  - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 STUD GAMES 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 

8 LIMIT FLOP  - 800 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 STUD GAMES 400 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 

9 LIMIT FLOP   - 1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 
 STUD GAMES 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 

10 LIMIT FLOP   - 1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


 STUD GAMES 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 
11 LIMIT FLOP  - 1,300 2,500 2,500-5,000 

 STUD GAMES 700 800 2,500 2,500-5,000 
12 LIMIT FLOP  - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 

 STUD GAMES 700 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 
   Race off 100 Chips  

13 LIMIT FLOP  - 2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

14 LIMIT FLOP  - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 

15 LIMIT FLOP  - 3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 

16 LIMIT FLOP  - 4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
   Race off 500 Chips  

17 LIMIT FLOP  - 5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
 STUD GAMES 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 

18 LIMIT FLOP  - 6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 STUD GAMES 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 

19 LIMIT FLOP  - 8,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 STUD GAMES 4,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 

20 LIMIT FLOP  - 10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
  STUD GAMES 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 

21 LIMIT FLOP  - 13,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 STUD GAMES 7,000 8,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 

22 LIMIT FLOP  - 15,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 STUD GAMES 7,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
   Race off 1000 Chips  

23 LIMIT FLOP  - 20,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 

24 LIMIT FLOP  - 25,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 

25 LIMIT FLOP  - 30,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 

26 LIMIT FLOP  - 40,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 
 STUD GAMES 20,000 20,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 

27 LIMIT FLOP  - 50,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 
 STUD GAMES 20,000 30,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 

28 LIMIT FLOP  - 60,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 
 STUD GAMES 30,000 30,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 

29 LIMIT FLOP  - 75,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 
 STUD GAMES 40,000 50,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 

30 LIMIT FLOP   100,000 200,000 200,000-400,000 
 STUD GAMES 50,000 50,000 200000 200,000-400,000 

31 LIMIT FLOP  - 125,000 250,000 250,000-500,000 
 STUD GAMES 50,000 75,000 250,000 250,000-500,000 

32 LIMIT FLOP   150,000 300,000 300,000-600,000 
 STUD GAMES 75,000 100,000 300,000 300,000-600,000 

33 LIMIT FLOP   200,000 400,000 400,000-800,000 
 STUD GAMES 100,000 100,000 400,000 400,000-800,000 

34 LIMIT FLOP  - 250,000 500,000 500,000-1,000,000 
 STUD GAMES 150,000 200,000 500,000 500,000-1,000,000 

35 LIMIT FLOP  - 300,000 600,000 600,000-1,200,000 
 STUD GAMES 150,000 200,000 600,000 600,000-1,200,000 

 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 
schedule as needed to accommodate. 

  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 



        
 
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #93: $1,500 THE CLOSER NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM  

(UNLIMITED RE-ENTRY) (PAYOUTS START ON DAY 1) (2 DAY EVENT) 
SATURDAY, JULY 11 AND SUNDAY JULY 12, 2026 AT 12 PM (FLIGHTS A + B) 

 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.05% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.45% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   50,000 
Level Duration:   30 minutes  

                  
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 7:40 p.m.) 
 
Day 1 – Flight A (July 11) and Flight B (July 12): 
12:00 p.m. Start  
Play 20 levels  
20-min breaks every 4 levels  
60-Minute Dinner Break after level 12 (≈ 6:40 p.m.) 
 
Day 2 – field is combined (Mon. July 13): 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 4 levels 
Dinner break prior to start of final table 
 

 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Lukas Zaskodny - $648,130 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 

Remove 100 Chips 
13 3,000 1,500-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 2,500-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 
36 600,000 300,000-600,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #94: $10,000 BUY-IN 

6-HANDED NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM CHAMPIONSHIP (3 DAY EVENT) 
SATURDAY – JULY 11, 2026 AT 2 PM 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   60,000 
Level Duration: 60 minutes          
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 3:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play 10 levels  
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 7:30 p.m.)  
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner break TBD 
 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION  
 

 
 

Sam Soverel - $986,337 
 

      In the event the final table of this event gets 
selected for live streaming, management reserves 
rights to adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 

 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 
37 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #95: $500 SUMMER SAVER NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM  

(TWO RE-ENTRIES PER FLIGHT) (PAYOUTS START ON DAY 1) (2 DAY EVENT) 
SUNDAY, JULY 12 AND MONDAY JULY 13, 2026 AT 10 AM (FLIGHTS A & B) 

 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

11.9% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 5.1% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   50,000 
Level Duration:   30 minutes  

                  
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 5:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 1 – Flight A (July 12) and Flight B (July 13): 
12:00 p.m. Start  
Play 20 levels  
20-min breaks every 4 levels  
60-Minute Dinner Break after level 16 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 2 – field is combined (Tue. July 14): 
12:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 4 levels 
Dinner break prior to start of final table 

 
**THIS IS A NEW EVENT FOR THE 2026 WSOP** 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 

Remove 100 Chips 
13 3,000 1,500-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 2,500-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 
36 600,000 300,000-600,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #96: $3,000 6-HANDED POT-LIMIT OMAHA (TWO RE-ENTRIES) 

SUNDAY – JULY 12, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

7.7% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.3% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   40,000 
Level Duration:  Levels 1-6 = 40 minutes  

  Levels 7-end = 60 minutes   
                 

Late Registration: 10 levels (≈11:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 12 levels 
15-min breaks after levels 3, 6, and after every 2 levels 
thereafter  
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 18 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner   
15-min breaks after every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 26 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
 

 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

 Daniel Zack - $471,170 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 

Ante is posted from the Big Blind. In Pot limit, the ante 
only counts as part of the pot “AFTER THE FLOP.” 

 

 

LEVEL BLINDS CALL OR MAKE IT ANTE

1 100-200 200 to 700 200

2 200-300 3OO to 1,100 300

3 200-400 400 to 1,400 400

4 300-500 500 to 1,800 500

5 300-600 600 to 2,100 600

6 400-800 800 to 2,800 800

7 500-1,000 1,000 to 3,500 1,000

8 600-1,200 1,200 to 4,200 1,200

9 1,000-1,500 1,500 to 5,500 1,500

10 1,000-2,000 2,000 to 7,000 2,000

11 1,000-2500 2,500 to 8,500 2,500

12 1,500-3,000 3,000 to 10,500 3,000

13 2,000-4,000 4,000 to 14,000 4,000

14 3,000-5,000 5,000 to 18,000 5,000

15 3,000-6,000 6,000 to 21,000 6,000

16 4,000-8,000 8,000 to 28,000 8,000

17 5,000-10,000 10,000 to 35,000 10,000

18 6,000-12,000 12,000 to 42,000 12,000

19 10,000-15,000 15,000 to 55,000 15,000

20 10,000-20,000 20,000 to 70,000 20,000

21 10,000-25,000 25,000 to 85,000 25,000

22 15,000-30,000 30,000 to 105,000 30,000

23 20,000-40,000 40,000 to 140,000 40,000

24 25,000-50,000 50,000 to 175,000 50,000

25 30,000-60,000 60,000 to 210,000 60,000

26 40,000-80,000 80,000 to 280,000 80,000

27 50,000-100,000 100,000 to 350,000 100,000

28 60,000-120,000 120,000 to 420,000 120,000

29 100,000-150,000 150,000 to 550,000 150,000

30 100,000-200,000 200,000 to 700,000 200,000

31 125,000-250,000 250,000 to 875,000 250,000

32 150,000-300,000 300,000 to 1,050,000 300,000

33 200,000-400,000 400,000 to 1,400,000 400,000

34 250,000-500,000 500,000 to 1,750,000 500,000

35 300,000-600,000 600,000 to 2,100,000 600,000

36 400,000-800,000 800,000 to 2,800,000 800,000

37 500,000-1,000,000 1,000,000 to 3,500,000 1,000,000

Remove 100 Chips

Remove 500 Chips

Remove 1,000 Chips

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #97: $25,000 H.O.R.S.E. (1 RE-ENTRY) 

 (LIMIT HOLDEM; OMAHA HI-LO 8 OR BETTER; RAZZ; SEVEN CARD STUD;  
SEVEN CARD STUD HI LO 8 OR BETTER) 

MONDAY – JULY 13, 2026 AT 2 PM (3 DAY EVENT) 
 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

4.2% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 1.8% withheld for tournament dealers & staff.  
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   150,000 
Level Duration:  60 minutes     
      
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 3:15 p.m. on Day 2) 
    
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks after every 2 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart  
Play 10 levels 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
60-min dinner break after Level 16 (≈ 7:30 p.m.) 
 
Day 3: 
Restart TBD 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 2 levels 
Dinner break TBD 
 

 

 
 

 
 
 
   
 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

Chad Eveslage - $883,841 
 

LEVEL TYPE ANTE 
BRING IN  

 SMALL BLIND 
COMPLETION 

BIG BLIND LIMITS 
1 LIMIT FLOP - 1,000 1,500 1,500-3,000 
 STUD GAMES 500 500 1,500 1,500-3,000 

2 LIMIT FLOP  - 1,000 2,000 2,000-4,000 
 STUD GAMES 500 500 2,000 2,000-4,000 

3 LIMIT FLOP - 1,500 2,500 2,500-5,000 
 STUD GAMES 500 1,000 2,500 2,500-5,000 

4 LIMIT FLOP - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 

5 LIMIT FLOP - 1,500 3,000 3,000-6,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 3,000 3,000-6,000 

6 LIMIT FLOP - 2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

7 LIMIT FLOP - 2,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,000 1,000 4,000 4,000-8,000 

8 LIMIT FLOP - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 

9 LIMIT FLOP - 2,500 5,000 5,000-10,000 
 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 5,000 5,000-10,000 

10 LIMIT FLOP - 3,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


 STUD GAMES 1,500 2,000 6,000 6,000-12,000 
11 LIMIT FLOP - 4,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 

 STUD GAMES 2,000 2,000 8,000 8,000-16,000 
12 LIMIT FLOP - 5,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 

 STUD GAMES 2,000 3,000 10,000 10,000-20,000 
   Race off 500 Chips  

13 LIMIT FLOP - 6,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 
 STUD GAMES 3,000 3,000 12,000 12,000-24,000 

14 LIMIT FLOP   10,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 
 STUD GAMES 4,000 5,000 15,000 15,000-30,000 

15 LIMIT FLOP - 10,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 
 STUD GAMES 5,000 5,000 20,000 20,000-40,000 

16 LIMIT FLOP - 15,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
 STUD GAMES 7,000 8,000 25,000 25,000-50,000 
   Race off 1000 Chips  

17 LIMIT FLOP - 15,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 30,000 30,000-60,000 

18 LIMIT FLOP - 20,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 
 STUD GAMES 10,000 10,000 40,000 40,000-80,000 

19 LIMIT FLOP - 25,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 50,000 50,000-100,000 

20 LIMIT FLOP  30,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 
 STUD GAMES 15,000 20,000 60,000 60,000-120,000 

21 LIMIT FLOP - 40,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 
 STUD GAMES 20,000 20,000 80,000 80,000-160,000 

22 LIMIT FLOP - 50,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 
 STUD GAMES 25,000 30,000 100,000 100,000-200,000 

23 LIMIT FLOP - 60,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 
 STUD GAMES 30,000 30,000 120,000 120,000-240,000 

24 LIMIT FLOP - 75,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 
 STUD GAMES 40,000 50,000 150,000 150,000-300,000 

25 LIMIT FLOP - 100,000 200,000 200,000-400,000 
 STUD GAMES 50,000 50,000 200,000 200,000-400,000 

26 LIMIT FLOP - 125,000 250,000 250,000-500,000 
 STUD GAMES 50,000 75,000 250,000 250,000-500,000 

27 LIMIT FLOP  150,000 300,000 300,000-600,000 
 STUD GAMES 75,000 100,000 300,000 300,000-600,000 

28 LIMIT FLOP  200,000 400,000 400,000-800,000 
 STUD GAMES 100,000 100,000 400,000 400,000-800,000 

29 LIMIT FLOP  250,000 500,000 500,000-1,000,000 
 STUD GAMES 150,000 200,000 500,000 500,000-1,000,000 

30 LIMIT FLOP  300,000 600,000 600,000-1,200,000 
 STUD GAMES 150,000 200,000 600,000 600,000-1,200,000 

31 LIMIT FLOP  400,000 800,000 800,000,1,600,000 
 STUD GAMES 200,000 200,000 800,000 800,000-1,600,000 

32 LIMIT FLOP  500,000 1,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000 
 STUD GAMES 250,000 300,000 1,000,000 1,000,000-2,000,000 

33 LIMIT FLOP - 600,000 1,200,000 1,200,000-2,400,000 
 STUD GAMES 300,000 300,000 1,200,000 1,200,000-2,400,000 

34 LIMIT FLOP - 750,000 1,500,000 1,500,000-3,000,000 
 STUD GAMES 400,000 500,000 1,500,000 1,500,000-3,000,000 

 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for live streaming, management reserves rights 
to adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 

  
**See WSOP official rules for more details** 



        
 
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #98: $800 DEEPSTACK NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM  

(ONE RE-ENTRY) (2 DAY EVENT) 
TUESDAY – JULY 14, 2026 AT 10 AM  

 

 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.75% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.75% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips: 40,000 
Level Duration:   30 minutes  
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 5:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play 22 levels  
20-min breaks every 4 levels 
75-min dinner break after level 16 (≈ 7:00 p.m.) 
 
Day 2: 
11:00 a.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 4 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 

 
2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 

 
 

Mariano Balfagon - $252,386 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
  

**See WSOP official rules for more details** 

LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 
1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 

Remove 100 Chips 
13 3,000 1,500-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 2,500-5,000 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 
36 600,000 300,000-600,000 
37 800,000 400,000-800,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #99: $5,000 NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (8-HANDED) 

(ONE RE-ENTRY) (2 DAY EVENT) 
TUESDAY – JULY 14, 2026 AT 2 PM 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

5.6% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 2.4% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

Starting Chips:   50,000 
Level Duration: 30 minutes          
Late Registration: 12 levels (≈ 8:45 p.m.) 
 
Day 1: 
2:00 p.m. Start 
Play 20 levels  
15-min breaks every 4 levels 
 
Day 2: 
1:00 p.m. Restart 
Play down to a winner 
15-min breaks every 4 levels 
Dinner Break TBD 
 

2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 
 

 
 

 Andrew Ostapchenko - $606,849 
 
 
 
 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected 
for live streaming, management reserves rights to 

adjust schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 
 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 200 100-200 
2 300 200-300 
3 400 200-400 
4 500 300-500 
5 600 300-600 
6 800 400-800 
7 1,000 500-1,000 
8 1,200 600-1,200 

Remove 100 Chips 
9 1,500 1,000-1,500 

10 2,000 1,000-2,000 
11 2,500 1,000-2,500 
12 3,000 1,500-3,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
13 4,000 2,000-4,000 
14 5,000 3,000-5,000 
15 6,000 3,000-6,000 
16 8,000 4,000-8,000 
17 10,000 5,000-10,000 
18 12,000 6,000-12,000 
19 15,000 10,000-15,000 
20 20,000 10,000-20,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
21 25,000 10,000-25,000 
22 30,000 15,000-30,000 
23 40,000 20,000-40,000 
24 50,000 25,000-50,000 
25 60,000 30,000-60,000 
26 80,000 40,000-80,000 
27 100,000 50,000-100,000 
28 120,000 60,000-120,000 
29 150,000 100,000-150,000 
30 200,000 100,000-200,000 
31 240,000 120,000-240,000 
32 300,000 150,000-300,000 
33 400,000 200,000-400,000 
34 500,000 250,000-500,000 
35 600,000 300,000-600,000 
36 800,000 400,000-800,000 
37 1,000,000 500,000-1,000,000 

 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf


        
 

2026 WORLD SERIES OF POKER 
EVENT #100: $1,000 SUPER TURBO NO-LIMIT HOLD’EM (ONE RE-ENTRY) 

WEDNESDAY – JULY 15, 2026 AT 10 AM 
(1 DAY EVENT) 

To register online, please visit: https://www.wsop.com/registration/ 
 

8.4% of total entry pool withheld for entry fees. 3.6% withheld for tournament dealers & staff. 
Event governed by the 2026 WSOP Official Tournament Rules 

 
Starting Chips:   20,000 
Level Duration:  20 minutes    
   
Late Registration: 10 levels (≈ 2:00 p.m.) 
 
 
Day 1: 
10:00 a.m. Start 
Play down to a winner  
20-min breaks every 6 levels 
60-min dinner break after level 21 (≈ 8:00 p.m.) 
 

   
2025 REIGNING CHAMPION 

 

  
Mitchell Hynam - $237,924 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

In the event the final table of this event gets selected for 
live streaming, management reserves rights to adjust 

schedule as needed to accommodate. 
 

 **See WSOP official rules for more details** 
 
 

 
LEVEL BB ANTE BLINDS 

1 100 100-100 
2 200 100-200 
3 300 200-300 
4 400 200-400 
5 500 300-500 
6 600 300-600 
7 800 400-800 
8 1,000 500-1,000 
9 1,200 600-1,200 

10 1,500 1,000-1,500 
Remove 100 Chips 

11 2,000 1,000-2,000 
12 2,500 1,000-2,500 
13 3,000 1,500-3,000 
14 4,000 2,000-4,000 
15 5,000 2,500-5,000 

Remove 500 Chips 
16 6,000 3,000-6,000 
17 8,000 4,000-8,000 
18 10,000 5,000-10,000 
19 12,000 6,000-12,000 
20 15,000 10,000-15,000 
21 20,000 10,000-20,000 

Remove 1,000 Chips 
22 25,000 10,000-25,000 
23 30,000 15,000-30,000 
24 40,000 20,000-40,000 
25 50,000 25,000-50,000 
26 60,000 30,000-60,000 
27 80,000 40,000-80,000 
28 100,000 50,000-100,000 
29 120,000 60,000-120,000 
30 150,000 100,000-150,000 
31 200,000 100,000-200,000 
32 240,000 120,000-240,000 
33 300,000 150,000-300,000 
34 400,000 200,000-400,000 
35 500,000 250,000-500,000 
36 600,000 300,000-600,000 

 
 

https://www.wsop.com/registration/
https://www.wsop.com/2026/2026-WSOP-Tournament-Rules.pdf
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